SUMMARY TABLE
FOR
PARTIAL PAYMENTS

MAY 8, 2025

1. LalLonde Contractors, Inc., for Bethesda Court and Park Avenue Utility and
Street IMPrOVEMENTES. .....oouiei e e $133,301.42

2. LalLonde Contractors, Inc., for East Broadway and North Hartwell Avenue
Traffic Signal IMProvemMeENt...........oooiiiiiiieeee e $221,760.13

3. LalLonde Contractors, Inc., for Silvernail Road Utility and Street
IMPIOVEMENTS. .....oiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e et e e e e st e e e e e snneeeeeeenaeeeeeenneeeeas $311,359.91

4. Musson Bros., Inc., for 2024 Asphalt Street Resurfacing and Utility
Improvements - AREINALE. ... i $166,394.00

5. Payne & Dolan, Inc., for 2025 Asphalt Street Resurfacing and Ultility
IMPIOVEMENTS. ..ottt ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e e ente e e e e e annaeeeeeenneeeens $153,639.59

6. Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. for 2024 Area 7 Flood Mitigation Storm
SEWET IMPIOVEMENTS. ... ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeens $141,617.63

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2025\Agendas 2025\05-08-25\2_Payments\_Summary Table for Partial Payments 5-8-25.doc



May 8, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _1_to LaLonde Contactors, Inc., 1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, W1 53186 for Bethesda Court and

Park Avenue Utility and Street Improvements project.

Contract No. #5360

Contract Date: March 4, 2025

Original Amount: $798,923.40

%\ilr:) Item No. Item Description Unit QuaBr:(tjities Cgrg:taitt?d Unit Price Amount

1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 $ 26,934.55 13,467.28

3 02003 EROSION BALES EACH 10 $ 12.00 -

4 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 4 4 $ 80.00 320.00

5 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 36 5 $ 56.00 280.00

6 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 36 $ 13.00 -

7 03100 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 $ 500.00 -

8 03110 REMOVE PIPE LF 50 $ 25.00 -

9 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 1820 $ 6.13 -
10 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 13000 $ 1.59 -
11 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 200 $ 2.25 -
12 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 2100 $ 5.88 -
13 04010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 820 $ 30.08 -
14 04015 \(/SV%?/'II'EIiIXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- sy 180 $ 285 }
15 | o020 |14 CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 1800 $ 19.68 ;
16| oosr |3 CUSHED AGREGATEBASE COURSE |10y | s0p 5 3000 -
17 05042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 1 $ 1,650.00 -
18 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 5 $ 850.00 -
19 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $ 12,550.00 -
20 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $ 12,450.00 -
21 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 10 8 $ 75.00 600.00
21A 05155 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 120 $ 195.00 -
22 05308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 530 420 $ 40.00 16,800.00
23 05331 15 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 215 $ 92.00 -
24 | 05352 |SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 15 14 $  2,200.00 30,800.00

CLEANOUT

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Bethesda and Park\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #1

Page 1




SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND

25 05360 PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION EACH 15 14 600.00 8,400.00
26 05362 ggg#TgT:YS;ﬁERR:‘n:::]NING (CIPP) WITHIN EACH 1 10 5,200.00 52,000.00
27 05363 g::l;TgT:YMTJESGIE- LINING (CIPP) WITHIN EACH 4 4 4,350.00 17,400.00
R e e I B
20 | oseto |REABILITATE SANTARYMANHOLEW | gacy | 168000 -
30 05420 ?Qggéﬁrlvl\g;NKH_O'\lﬁ'ﬁlgERNCH /INVERT/ EACH 3 250.00 -
31 05432 (S)gl:l/ggl;ég/l&NCHE(KﬂLgN%HIMNEY, FRAME & EACH 5 2,025.00 -
32 05475 48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 1 2,200.00 -
33 05485 2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 2 2,150.00 -
34 05542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 50 145.00 -
35 05951 _Sréll:lllz'[/ﬁ\;L(S;EWER CLEANING AND LF 700 230 )
36 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 42 350.00 -
37 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 275 5.25 -
38 05990 REMOVE AND SALVAGE INLET EACH 1 175.00 -
39 05991 STORM SEWER SPOT REPAIR (IF NEEDED) EACH 1 9,850.00 -
40 05992 COFFERDAM EACH 1 46,750.00 -
41 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 10 25.00 -
42 06500 TYPE A SLURRY CcYy 40 85.00 -
43 07008 8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 2100 59.88 -
44 07118 18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 620 20.57 -
45 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 1200 28.34 -
46 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 100 4235 )
FIELDS
47 07302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 42.97 -
48 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 11000 6.73 -
49 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 3250 7.40 -
50 07307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 100 8.35 -
51 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" SY 450 14.00 -
52 08020 Eiggag\rj?N PREPARATION OF MILLED sy 50 8.00 )
53 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 50 48.00 -
54 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING SY 50 57.00 -
55 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 10 229.00 -
56 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 55 229.00 -
57 08310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 10 229.00 -
O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Bethesda and Park\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #1 Page 2



58 13005 REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & EACH 1 $ 95.00 | $ )
POSTS
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40
59 14003 SEED & EROSION MAT SY 100 $ 795 (9% -
60 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 1150 $ 1095 $ -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO
61 15013 REPLACEMENT EACH 8 $ 200.00 | $ -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -
62 15014 | 2Epl ACEMENT EACH 8 $ 325.00 | $ -
Total $ 140,317.28
Less Retainage $ 7,015.86
Total $ 133,301.42
Less Previously
Paid
Total Amount $ 133,301.42
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $133,301.42 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Z AR

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Bethesda and Park\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #1

Page 3




May 8, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _2 to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., 1609 Lincoln Ave., Waukesha, W| 53186 for East Broadway and
North Hartwell Avenue Traffic Signal Improvement project.

Contract No. #4331

Contract Date: August 6, 2024

Original Amount:  $ 577,621.01
Line - . Bid Completed I

No. Item No. Item Description Unit Quantities Quantity Unit Price Amount

1 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.49 $ 69,765.00 34,184.85

2 1005 DETOUR ROUTE LS 1 0.49 $ 2,100.00 1,029.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE

3 1014 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE LS 1 1.00 $ 1,600.00 1,600.00

4 2005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 10 10.00 $ 125.00 1,250.00

5 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 334 559.50 $ 54.00 30,213.00

6 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 2760 3029.10 $ 10.00 30,291.00

7 3501 SAWCUT FULL DEPTH LF 145 60.00 $ 2.25 135.00
1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE

8 4020 COURSE TON 131 121.86 $ 50.50 6,153.93
3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

9 4031 (INCLUDES EBS) TON 5 $ 200.00 -

10 5050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 4 1.00 $ 1,000.00 1,000.00
REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/

" 5410 CEMENTITIOUS LINER (approx 31 vf) EACH 4 $ 1,590.00 )
REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/

12 5415 CEMENTITIOUS LINER EACH 1 $ 2,900.00 -
SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT /

13 5422 TROUGH WORK - MAJOR EACH 1 $ 1,250.00 -
SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY (approx 3.5

14 5432 vf), FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT EACH 4 1.00 $ 1,650.00 1,650.00

15 5485 2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 1 1.00 $ 4,250.00 4,250.00

16 5506 6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 40 37.00 $ 115.00 4,255.00

17 5681 STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 4 5.00 $ 1,250.00 6,250.00
STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME &

18 5695 COVER REPLACEMENT EACH 3 $ 1,375.00 -

19 5955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 40 $ 42.00 -

20 5990 gngNSPOUT COLLECTOR W/ SCREENED EACH 1 1.00 $ 4,500.00 4,500.00

21 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 15 $ 25.00 -

22 6500 TYPE A SLURRY CcY 5 $ 100.00 -

23 7118 18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 235 58.50 $ 55.00 3,217.50

24 7130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 500 499.50 $ 55.00 27,472.50
18" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

25 7150 ISLAND NOSE SF 147 67.00 $ 30.00 2,010.00

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Broadway and Hartwell\Contract_Bid\Partials\Lalonde_E Broadway and Hartwell_PARTIAL #2 Page 1




CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING

26 7301 FIELDS SF 120 100.00 47.00 4,700.00

27 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 2510 3157.50 15.00 47,362.50

28 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 183 136.00 20.00 2,720.00

29 8012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" SY 2580 412 -
FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED

30 8020 PAVEMENT SY 2580 0.32 -

31 8050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 100 46.00 -

32 8065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING SY 100 106.70 94.00 10,029.80

33 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 297 126.00 -

34 8310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 25 225.00 -
REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL

35 10002 EQUIPMENT LS 1 1.00 8,921.99 8,921.99
CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE

36 10012 40 2-INCH. WDOT 652.0225 LF 176 88.00 14.62 1,286.56
CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE

37 10013 40 3-INCH. WDOT 652.0235 LF 192 96.00 18.12 1,739.52

38 10026 PULL BOXES STEEL 24x42-INCH, WDOT EACH 4 5.00 1,169.67 5,848.35
653.0140

39 10031 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101 EACH 4 4.00 1,617.76 6,471.04

40 10035 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105 EACH 1 1.00 1,113.50 1,113.50

41 10040 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10, WDOT 654.0110| EACH 4 4.00 9,212.18 36,848.72

42 10065 CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG, WDOT LF 486 243.00 1.62 393.66
655.0230

43 10067 CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT LE 64 32.00 1.93 61.76
655.0240

44 10072 CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT LF 2064 1032.00 3.20 3,302.40
655.0260
CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED,

45 10090 WDOT 655.0320 LF 1563 781.50 1.86 1,453.59
ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10

46 10110 AWG, WDOT 655.0515 LF 2225 1112.50 1.22 1,357.25
TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP DETECTOR CABLE,

47 10120 WDOT 655.0900 LF 1080 540.00 1.35 729.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND

48 10150 CABINET, 8-PHASE FULLY ACTUATED EACH 1 1.00 2,713.15 2,713.15

49 10735 AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON LS 1 1.00 13,016.72 13,016.72
SYSTEM
SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE (CITY

50 10800 FURNISHED), WDOT 658.5069.01 LS 1 1.00 773.29 773.29
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION

51 10900 SYSTEM (CITY FURNISHED) LS 1 1.00 2,974.00 2,974.00
VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (CITY

52 10950 FURNISHED) LS 1 1.00 2,974.00 2,974.00
TRANSPORT AND INSTALL PEDESTAL BASE

53 10982A (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 4 4.00 143.93 575.72
TRANSPORT AND INSTALL TRANS. BASE

54 10982B (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 2 2.00 148.70 297.40
TRANSPORT AND INSTALL POLE TYPE 5

55 10982C (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 2 2.00 619.03 1,238.06
TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL STDS

56 10982D ALUMINUM 15-FT (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 4 4.00 345.56 1,382.24
TRANSPORT AND INSTALL LUMINAIRE 4.5"

57 10982E CLAMP, 8-FT (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 2 2.00 140.46 280.92
TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 3S

58 10982F 12-INCH (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 12 12.00 345.69 4,148.28

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Broadway and Hartwell\Contract_Bid\Partials\Lalonde_E Broadway and Hartwell_PARTIAL #2 Page 2




TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 5S

59| 100826 |0 R URNISHED) EACH 2 200 |$ 381.41 762.82
60 | 10982H :22251:ﬁgk’l\("(‘:?T'ﬁL%ﬁSPf;;STR'AN EACH 8 800 |$ 196.07 1,568.56
61 | 10983A LNUSJQ'Q';';"SNOTUBE POLESTYPE O (CITY | each 2 200 |$ 123719 2,474.38
62 | 109838 LNUSIJQ;;EMISNOTUBE POLES TYPE10 (CITY | Epch 2 200 |$ 123586 2,471.72
63 | 10984A LNUSJQ'Q';';"SNOTUBE ARM 20-FT (CITY EACH 2 200 |$  1,239.59 2,479.18
64 | 109848 LNUSIJQ;;EMISNOTUBE ARM 25-FT (CITY EACH 2 200 |$  1,239.59 2,479.18
65 | 10985 :’;f‘TTYA'I;L';;‘;’I"S":‘E‘B";E ARMS STEEL 8-FT EACH 2 200 |$ 308.04 616.08
66 | 10986 :_NUSJI’;‘"ALIRCE'TY'FURN'SHED STREETLIGHT | eacH 5 500 |$ 308.04 1,540.20
67 | 10987 |RENOVE EXISTINS /P SYSTEMAND EACH 1 100 |$ 154018 1,540.18
68 | 10988 EE'\S"S\E/;FJTE?('DS,\IT'SNY%%’S'BLE PEDESTRIAN | £acH 1 100 |$  2974.00 2,974.00
60 | 10989 g;"é%?fg :f::\fA'TTg:)E 1, TYPES, TYPE10| Epch 4 400 |$ 546653 21,866.12
70 | 10990 :;?C'X:,:?ngE UTILITY LOCATE WHYDRO | ppcy 6 300 |$ 813.43 2,440.29
o [ SRR | w [s raw |5 e
72 | 11202 EE“NASXET:NBD A%':POSE OF EXISTING EACH 1 1200 |$ 624.84 7,498.08
73 | 11203 EE“X"OVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL | g 5cyy 9 9.00 |$  1,060.84 9,547.56
74 | 11990 EA%%?F?(V:VAATTC?,\';‘D LAKE, STREET LIGHT LS 1 100 |$ 920171 9,201.71
75 | 12201 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 370 $ 2.75 -
76| 10202 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, | | 1158 . 5 50 )
77 | 12203 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH LF 460 $ 4.25 -
78 | 12204 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH LF 60 $ 5.50 -
79 | 12205 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH |  LF 155 $ 8.25 -
80 | 12206 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH |  LF 115 $ 12.50 -
81 | 12211 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE| ~ SF 150 $ 9.95 -
82 | 12212 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW EACH 1 $ 125.00 -
83 | 13001 |REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS EACH 4 200 |$ 50.00 100.00
84 | 13002 |REMOVE SIGN EACH 13 1300 |$ 20.00 260.00
85 | 13030 |[SIGN, REFLECTIVE TYPE II EACH 8 $ 275.00 -
86 | 13990 :,ggg » 6-INCH DIA PVC SLEEVE FOR SIGN | )y 4 200 |$ 150.00 300.00
o7 | 12002 |TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WisDOT 40 SEED & o 100 . 1500 -
MULCH
88 | 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 45 $ 20.00 -
g9 | 15001 [ARJSTENSTING WATER VALVE -NO EACH 6 $  1,000.00 -
9 | 15002 QE;LL’%EE,\)A(EGNG WATER VALVE - EACH 6 $  4,950.00 -
91 | 16001 |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0 $  (1,000.00) -
O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Broadway and Hartwell\Contract_Bid\Partials\Lalonde_E Broadway and Hartwell_PARTIAL #2 Page 3




92 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY 0 $ (500.00)| $ -
Total $ 401,516.87
Less Retainage $ 14,440.53
Total $ 387,076.34
Less Previously
Paid $ 165,316.21
Total Amount $ 22176013
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $221,760.13 be allowed.

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Broadway and Hartwell\Contract_Bid\Partials\Lalonde_E Broadway and Hartwell_PARTIAL #2

Respectfully Submitted,

22 D.c A

Alex Damien, P.E.,
Director of Public Works

Page 4



Judith Allen
Cross-Out


May 8, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _2 to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., 1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53186 for Silvernail Road
Utility and Street Improvements project.

Contract No. #5357

Contract Date: February 20, 2025

Original Amount:

$2,985,434.16

%\ilr:) Item No. Item Description Unit QuaBr:(tjities Cgrg:taitt?d Unit Price Amount
1 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.28 $ 56,406.50 | $ 15,793.82
2 1014 | O oy ORTABLE LS 1 1 $ 1,05000|$  1,050.00
3 2002 SILT FENCE LF 4200 4200 $ 165 $ 6,930.00
4 2003 EROSION BALES EACH 50 $ 12.00 | $ -
5 2005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 20 3 $ 145.00 | $ 435.00
6 2106 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK EACH 15 $ 85.00 | $ -
7 2166 CULVERT PIPE CHECK EACH 3 3 $ 65.00 | $ 195.00
8 3011 CLEARING STA 15 7 $ 374.00 | $ 2,618.00
9 3012 GRUBBING STA 15 6 $ 149.00 | $ 894.00
10 3060 REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX EACH 13 $ 235.00 | $ -
11 3061 INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES) LS 1 1 $ 2,945.00 | $ 2,945.00
12 3100 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 $ 450.00 | $ -
13 3101 REMOVE INLET EACH 2 $ 450.00 | $ -
14 3110 REMOVE PIPE LF 750 $ 30.00 | $ -
15 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 500 $ 6.10| $ -
16 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 7200 $ 157 $ -
17 3500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 450 $ 1.95( % -
18 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 17000 $ 4131 % -
19 3990 REMOVE GUARD RAIL LF 635 641 $ 780 | % 4,999.80
20 4010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 4300 $ 2580 | $ -
21 4016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 3500 $ 2.00( % -
22 4020 gélu';gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 10000 $ 16.62 | $ -
23 4031 ?ILI%THS:E%QSG)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 3000 $ 18.10 | $ -
24 4990 3/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 500 $ 2160 | $ -
25 5042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 1 $ 950.00 | $ -

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #2

Page 1




26 5050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 10 875.00 -
27 5108 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2300 2,272 105.00 238,549.50
28 5155 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 315 441 120.00 52,860.00
29 5336 30 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 100 365.00 -
30 5337 36 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 140 560.00 -
31 5401 48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE EACH 9 9 3,500.00 31,500.00
% | sets |ETABLTATESTORMMANHOLEW | goy | 300000 :
33 5420 ?Qggém/vl\g&NKH_O“; IigERNCH /INVERT/ EACH 1 500.00 -
34 | ses  [SANTARYNANFOLE CHIVNEY FRAVES | cocy | 4 325000 :
37 5490 FIELD INLET EACH 1 3,750.00 -
38 5510 10 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 20 185.00 -
39 5512 12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 20 186.00 -
40 5542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 130 105.00 -
41 5548 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1120 110.00 -
42 5551 21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 600 115.00 -
43 5554 24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 790 125.00 -
44 5619 ;EI)PIECH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER LE 220 150.00 )
45 5718 1SE'3EICNTC|38NRCP STORM SEWER FLARED END EACH 2 875.00 )
46 5903 HEAVY RIPRAP CcYy 15 100.00 -
47 5905 RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR SY 20 15.00 -
48 5951 _Sréll:lllz'{/AI\;L(S;EWER CLEANING AND LE 2300 174 }
49 5952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 9 158.00 -
50 5955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 3025 1.38 -
51 5990 72 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 16 3,750.00 -
2 | 591 |Stcrionwi TRasHRAGK o | EAOH | 50000 :
19 INCH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER
53 5992 FLARED END SECTION W/ CUT-OFF WALL & | EACH 1 2,875.00 -
TRASH RACK
% | 5995 |lanep enp sectionw tmastimack | EACH | e50.00 :
% | 599 |GhVeRT Wi ENDSECTIONS e | o 7500 :
56 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 25 20.00 -
57 6500 TYPE A SLURRY CcYy 50 75.00 -
58 7108 8-INCH DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 16100 55.07 -
59 7130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 4500 22.86 -

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #2

Page 2




CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING

60 7301 FIELDS SF 64 43.86 -
61 7302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 200 48.72 -
62 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 7400 6.44 -
63 7306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 3000 7.86 -
64 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 1400 8.35 -
65 8050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 100 42.00 -
66 8103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 150 135.00 -
67 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 80 196.00 -
68 8310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 100 166.00 -
69 10990 REMOVE LOOP DETECTOR WIRE LS 1 869.36 -
70 10991 CONDUIT LOOP DETECTOR, WDOT 652.0800 LF 95 31.65 -
71 10992 LOOP DETECTOR WIRE, WDOT 655.0800 LF 382 9.68 -
72 12201 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 8000 0.95 -
73 12202 Eﬁ’:l/gL/IENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, LE 6300 0.95 )
74 12301 EI,?\I\I/EE’Z/I_IIE'\IIIC':I'HMARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 65 175 }
75 12302 Eg\(JETETTNl\ééim’\éﬁ GROOVED EPOXY, LF 1800 1.75 -
76 12303 EI,?\I\I/EE’IES/I_IIE'\IIIC':I'HMARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 200 20.00 )
77 12304 Eﬁ\l\/El?_l\sll-IIE’\l;lgHMARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 350 350 )
78 12306 EI,?\I\I/EE’I:/ISE_:\INTCI\:ARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 50 23.00 )
79 12512 Zg\éEol\chNT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, EACH 2 475.00 )
80 12515 SVA(;/'ES/IENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, EACH 1 450.00 )
81 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 32 17.00 -
82 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 8 17.00 -
83 13020 SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND EACH 45 196.00 -
84 13021 SIGN EACH 75 140.00 -
85 13300 MOVE SIGN EACH 3 175.00 -
86 14003 Eggz?(;l_N '\;E_II_?TILIZER, NO. 40 SEED & sy 4000 5.95 }
87 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 10000 8.65 -
88 14100 GUARDRAIL LF 635 48.80 -
89 14990 MGS GUARDRAIL TERMINAL EACH 2 5,940.00 -
90 15000 Cvliir::mﬁ?NDA:SDTlﬁ##lthFT OF 12-INCH LF 880 624 202.00 126,048.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH D.l. WATER
92 15002 MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR OFFSET AT N. EACH 1 1,500.00 -

UNIVERSITY DRIVE

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #2

Page 3



FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH D.I. WATER

93 15003 MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR OFFSET AT EACH $ 3,500.00 -
SUSSEX LANE (IF NEEDED)
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH GATE
94 15004 VALVES AND BOXES EACH $ 5,000.00 5,000.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE
95 15005 VALVES AND BOXES EACH $ 2,800.00 2,800.00
96 15006 ABANDON VALVES & VALVE BOXES EACH $ 750.00 -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO
97 15007 REPLACEMENT EACH $ 300.00 -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -
98 15008 REPLACEMENT EACH $ 550.00 -
99 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY $ (1,500.00)
Total 492,618.12
Less Retainage 24,630.91
Total 467,987.21
Less Previous.ly 156,627.30
Paid
Total Amount 311,359.91

Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $311,359.91 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

%‘Qc««&;_— r=

Alex Damien, P.E.,
Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #2

Page 4



May 8, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. __ 15 to Musson Bros., Inc., 1522 Pearl Street, Waukesha, WI 53186 for 2024 Asphalt Street
Resurfacing And Utility Improvements - Alternate project.

Contract No. #4320

Contract Date: April 16, 2024

Original Amount:

$8,785,443.10

%\ilr:) Item No. Item Description Unit Qufr:(tjities Cg;;rlsitt?d Unit Price Amount
A1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.9 $ 338,748.65 304,873.79
A2 01014 gﬁﬁ;@g:&ﬁngésigg - PORTABLE LS 1 0.75 $ 7,250.00 5,437.50
A3 02003 EROSION BALES EACH 50 $ 14.00 -
A4 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 90 62 $ 85.00 5,270.00
A5 02015 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 100 $ 38.00 -
A6 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 100 276 $ 62.50 17,250.00
A7 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 100 276 $ 17.50 4,830.00
A8 03100 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 3 3 $ 2,030.00 6,090.00
A9 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 9500 10497.7 | $ 8.28 86,920.96
A10 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 54100 5413113 | $ 2.75 148,860.61
A11 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 125 $ 8.00 -
A12 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 50000 31775 $ 3.80 120,745.00
A13 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 2000 $ 2.27 -
A14 04020 é—é/u":'{gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 8000 184469 |$ 15.86 29,256.78
A15 04031 zkgﬁgg:g%QS)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 2000 1563.43 | $ 33.71 52,703.23
A16 04212 :I(;EIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 12 INCH LF 210 210 $ 271.00 56,910.00
A17 04990 TRENCH PREPARATION SY 200 520 $ 16.00 8,320.00
A18 04991 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) SY 49900 33864 $ 1.15 38,943.60
A19 05042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 2 1 $ 6,000.00 6,000.00
A20 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 107 42 $ 675.00 28,350.00
O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Musson_2024 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #15 Page 1




A21| 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 5 6,000.00 -
A22| 05076 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR | EACH 5 3 4,600.00 13,800.00
A23| 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 175 191 87.65 16,741.15
A24| 05108 |8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1185 11761 137.00 161,125.70
A25| 05115 |15 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 230 226.5 188.00 42,582.00
A26| 05157 gg‘;?_igg;‘:;\f‘fg)ﬁiw ETJ'T')ATERA" LF 650 571 98.00 55,958.00
A27| 05176 |6 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER VF 30 116.00 -
A28 | 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 8935 9165 34.90 319,858.50
A29| 05312 |18 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1775 1766 80.00 141,280.00
A30| 05332 |18 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 120 116 80.00 9,280.00
A31| 05351 |STORM CLEANOUT EACH 1 700.00 -
A32| os3sz  |SANTARY LATERALLINING ACCESS EACH 175 175 1,840.00 322,000.00
A33 | os3e0  [SANTTARY LATERAL LINRG SLSANINGAND 1 each | 180 187 510.00 95,370.00
A34| os3e1 [SANDARY LATERAL LINING (CIPRYWITHING | ach 6 14 4,900.00 68,600.00
A35 | o536z |SANITARYLATERAL LIING (CIPRYWITHIN 1 each 170 168 4,850.00 814,800.00
A36 | 05363 |SENITARYLATERAL LINING (CIPRYWITHIN 1 gach 5 4 3,500.00 14,000.00
37| 0s36a SN A L e o) LF 1130 963.05 15.00 14,445.75
A38| 05401 |48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE EACH 7 6 6,000.00 36,000.00
A39 | osato |REHABIITANE SANEA MANHOLE W/ EACH 32 22 1,385.00 30,470.00
Ado| osa1s |SEHABILITAIE STORM MANHOLE WS EACH 1 1,690.00 -
A41 | osago  [SANTARY MARAQLE SENCHINVERT/ EACH 31 1 485.00 485.00
A42| 05432 (S:g'\“lgs';\éy&'g?wL:NﬁH'MNEY' FRAME& | ExcH 80 65 851.00 55,315.00
A43| 05475 |48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 2 2 2,780.00 5,560.00
A44| 05484 |48 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 1 2 2,780.00 5,560.00
A45| 05485 |2X3' STORM INLET EACH 23 19 1,900.00 36,100.00
A46| 05508 |8 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 20 94.00 -
A47 | 05542 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 450 385.5 103.00 39,706.50
O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Musson_2024 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #15 Page 2




A48| 05681 |STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 14 8 323.00 2,584.00
A49 | 05695 (S;I)(\)/E'\R" ggg&%‘f&:‘g"‘m' FRAME & EACH 7 1 405.00 405.00
A50 | 05712 ;E:NT‘I:(';'NRCP STORM SEWER FLAREDEND | g)cy 1 1 1,580.00 1,580.00
A51| 05850 |CONCRETE COLLAR EACH 3 800.00 -
A52| 05903 |HEAVY RIPRAP cy 2 2 747.00 1,494.00
A53| 05905 |RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR sy 4 4 22.00 88.00
A54| 05951 ?’;LNI'EL’T;L (SBEWER CLEANING AND LF 13000 801.4 3.35 2,684.69
A55| 05952 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 450 197 350.00 68,950.00
A56| 05955 |STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING |  LF 6750 1626.2 5.25 8,537.55
A57| 05990 |STORM INLET LINING EACH 1 1,775.00 -
SANITARY MANFOLE CONE, CHIVINEY;
A58| 05993 |FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT AND ADD | EACH 15 14 1,740.00 24,360.00
BARRF| SECTION
A59 | 05994 ggmgg;gﬁ'\%”‘m 'QﬂERAL EACH 1 3,490.00 -
A60| 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 25 6 15.00 90.00
A61| 06500 |TYPE A SLURRY cy 50 75.50 -
A62| 07001 g(E)l';'LCAFéEET,\'fIEF;\I”‘TVEMENT REMOVAL & sy 180 106.84 -
A63| 07130  [30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 9500 10491.7 47.40 497,306.58
A64| 07301 |CURBRAMPDETECTABLE WARNING SF 1302 1350 38.00 51,300.00
FIELDS
A65| 07302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 500 356.6 25.00 8,915.00
A66| 07304 |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 48000 44966 6.47 290,930.02
A67| 07306 |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 6000 9165.13 7.16 65,622.33
A68| 07307 |7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 100 10.00 -
A69| 08012  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sy 20800 | 25247.07 1.85 46,707.08
A70| 08020 EXSEBQLP\] PREPARATION OF MILLED sy 20800 | 25247.07 0.32 8,079.06
A71| 08050 |HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sy 200 30.00 -
A72| 08065 |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 2000 2390 36.20 86,518.00
A73| 08103 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 8800 4811.21 60.00 288,672.60
A74| 08105 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT 58-28 S TON 9400 6272.01 70.00 439,040.70
O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Musson_2024 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #15 Page 3




A75| 08310 |HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE4 LT 58-28S | TON 100 210.00 -
A76| 12201 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH | LF 30 2.90 -
a77| 12200 [PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOVBLE LINE, | | 150 200 ]
A78| 12203 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH | LF 1200 517 435 2,248.95
A79| 12206 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-NCH |  LF 250 75 12.95 971.25
A80| 13001 |REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS EACH 23 95.00 -
A81| 13002 |REMOVE SIGN EACH 7 25.00 -
a2| 13005 [REMOVE, STOREANDREINSTALLSIGNS & | g, 6 140,00 ]
ngs|  1a00p |TOPSOIL FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & | 150 S ]
MULCH
| o [ | o | s
A85| 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 8900 5766.03 10.95 63,138.03
ags | 15001 [ARIVSTENSTING WATER VALVE -NO EACH 10 347.00 -
a7 | 1so02  [ARJISTENSTING WATER VALVE - EACH 10 1,080.00 -
Ass | 15003 ":JL'?::";&“ND A:SDTQ'T"T'IE'(?:T' OF 8-INCH LF 11200 11636 120.00 | $  1,396,320.00
Ao | 15004 |TURTISHAMD MOTALL 8-INCH GATE EACH 43 44 3,800.00 167,200.00
A9 | 15005  |FURNSH AND INSTALL HYDRANT EACH 2% 2 11,400.00 206,400.00
A91| 15006 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EACH 18 17 2,660.00 45,220.00
A92| 15007 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EACH 86 91 3,790.00 344,890.00
A93| 15008 |CONNECT 4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EACH 3 3 7,820.00 23,460.00
A% | 15000 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EACH 73 75 3,280.00 246,000.00
A95| 15010 |CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) EACH 9 9 2,520.00 22,680.00
A% | 15011 |CONNECT 3/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EACH 6 6 3,320.00 19,920.00
A97 | 15012  |CONNECT 1-1/2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL7) | EACH 1 1 3,790.00 3,790.00
A98| 15013 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS EACH 23 23 1,330.00 30,590.00
A99| 15014 |ABANDON VALVE BOXES LS 1 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Musson_2024 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #15 Page 4




A100 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0 $ (1,500.00)( $

A101 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY 0 $ (500.00)| $

Total $ 7,826,491.91

Less Retainage $

219,636.08

Total $ 7,606,855.83

Less Previously
Paid

Total Amount
Due

$

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $166,394.00 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Alex Damien, P.E.,
Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Musson_2024 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #15

$ 7,440,461.83

166,394.00

Page 5




May 8, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _1 _to Payne & Dolan, Inc., N3 W23650 Badinger Road, Waukesha, WI 53188 for 2025 Asphalt Street

Resurfacing And Utility Improvements project.

Contract No. #5363 Contract Date: April 3, 2025
Original Amount: $ 7,298,487.54
Line - . Bid Completed L
No. Iltem No. Iltem Description Unit Quantities Quantity Unit Price Amount

PROJECT LOCATION #1 - MESA COURT, MESA VERDE DRIVE, CONE VIEW

LANE, AND GLACIER COURT $ 145,482.90

1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 $ 13,233.83 | § 6,616.92

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE
2 01014 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE LS 1 1 $ 6,858.00 | $ 6,858.00

3 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 24 24 $ 70.00 | $ 1,680.00
4 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 50 $ 45.00 | $ -
5 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 50 $ 27.00 | $ -
6 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 600 414.6 $ 10.06 | $ 4,170.88
7 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 10500 9438.3 $ 225 (% 21,236.18
8 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 100 $ 595|$% -
9 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 4400 $ 332($ -
10 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 200 $ 251|$% -
11 04020 ::-(1)/U;§§USHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 1000 204.07 $ 2472 | $ 5,044.61
12 04031 3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 700 $ 3597 | }

(INCLUDES EBS)

13 04991 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) SY 4400 $ 122 1% -

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls Page 1




14 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 19 800.00 -
15 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 6,200.00 -
16 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 5,400.00 -
17 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 15 50.00 -
18 05315 21 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2060 96.50 -
19 05352 gﬁEATNAORJTLATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 15 2.500.00 )
20 05360 ga:l[ﬁﬁggc;f;;m‘;ggé?IghEANING AND EACH 15 15 750.00 11,250.00
21 | osoen  [SANTARYLATERAL LINING (GIPP)WITHINS | g,y [ g 575000 -
22 | 05420 [SANTARY MANAOLE SENCH/INVERT/ EACH 5 800.00 -
23 05432 gg':l/EFA{ETEgAQNCZ?ALgN?FHIMNEY‘ FRAME & EACH 18 2,200.00 -
24 05484 |48 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 3 4,200.00 -
25 05485 2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 3 3,700.00 -
26 05681 STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 4 1,500.00 -
27 05951 ?éll_\lg/AI;LCS;EWER CLEANING AND LF 1000 2.20 -
28 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 25 240.00 -
29 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 1700 4.50 -
30 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 10 15.00 -
31 06500 TYPE A SLURRY cY 20 150.00 -
32 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 600 414.6 46.53 19,291.34
33 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS| SF 100 60 40.00 2,400.00
34 07304  |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 8000 7627.6 6.90 52,630.44
35 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 2500 1810.7 7.90 14,304.53
36 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" SY 12000 1.75 -
37 08020 Ei\L/Jé\lﬁéLl_?N PREPARATION OF MILLED sy 12000 0.11 )
38 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 50 45.28 -
0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls Page 2




39 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING SY 1300 36.55 | $ -
40 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 1000 59.79 | $ -
41 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 2000 66.24 | $ -
42 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 2 15.00 | $ -
43 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 1 15.00 | $ -
44 13005 REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & EACH 1 90.00 | )
POSTS
45 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & sy 50 18.00 | $ )
MULCH
46 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 850 1359 ( $ -
a7 | 1so0r [ADWSTEXSTNGWATERVAWE-NO | guy | g 5017 s .
48 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00)| $ -
49 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00)| $ -
48 15002 FAQE;LﬂiE;\);LSNT.:_NG WATER VALVE - EACH 4 84741 | $ -
Project Location #2 - FOX RIVER PARKWAY, SCHOOL DRIVE, AND FOX $ 10.609.34
POINT DRIVE ’
51 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 10,874.88 | $ 5,437.44
52 01014 Zﬁ':l;'gg::LNET;gIS-SSA%: - PORTABLE LS 1 0.5 5,518.80 | $ 2,759.40
53 02003 EROSION BALES EACH 50 0.01]$% -
54 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 35 25 70.00 | $ 1,750.00
55 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 100 52.00 | $ -
56 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 100 2500 | $ -
57 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2800 10.06 | $ -
58 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 21000 225(% -
59 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 800 298 |$% -
60 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 24000 341 (% -
61 03990 EEm%¥§LIE“AhAAT&%A;(RILY STORE, AND EACH 15 200.00 | $ -
0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls Page 3




62 | 04016 |GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 sy 1000 2.51 .
63 | 04020 |1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE| TON 4100 21.24 .
64 | 04031 ﬁk%fb’g:g%ég)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 3600 36.98 .
65 | 04991 |SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) sy 24000 147 .
66 | 05042 |SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 4 4,000.00 .
67 | 05050 |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 27 800.00 .
68 | 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 6,200.00 .
69 | 05076 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR | EACH 3 5,400.00 .
70 | 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 9 50.00 .
71 | 05155 |6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 195 220.00 .
72 | 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 755 31.00 .
73 | 05351 |STORM CLEANOUT EACH 15 230.00 .
74 | osasa  [SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CACH 4 2,000.00 ]
A T e =
R e v s
77| osaez [SANTARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHINZS | ¢y . 4.850.00 ]
76 | osas |[SANTARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHINZS | g 1 4.500.00 ]
T e P =
80 | 05420 [SANTARY MANAOLE SENCH/INVERT/ EACH 1 800.00 -
81 | 0542z [SANTARY MARHOLE BENCH/INVERT/ EACH 4 1,600.00 .
82 | 05432 g’g’:‘,’ggiﬁg&”&%&ﬁ""MNEY’ FRAME & EACH 27 2,200.00 .
83 | 05475 |48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 3 2,600.00 .
84 | 05483 |36 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 1 2,200.00 .
85 | 05484 |48 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 2 3,100.00 .
86 | 05485 |2X3 STORM INLET EACH 12 2,300.00 .

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 4




87 05504 4 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 450 90.00 -
88 05542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 70 110.00 -
89 05545 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 360 110.00 -
90 05681 STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 3 1,500.00 -
o1 | oseos [STORMMARFOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & EACH 1 2,200.00 -
92 05951 ?éll_\lg/AI;LCS;EWER CLEANING AND LF 5825 1.75 -
93 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 125 215.00 -
94 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 1700 5.25 -
95 05991 REBUILD STORM CB 6352 EACH 1 3,900.00 -
96 05992 REBUILD STORM CB 6379 EACH 1 3,900.00 -
97 05993 ISNTSQTRA|\I7|L3?5I\E/§:|;IQONAL CIPP LINER IN 125€ RCP EACH 1 5.000.00 )
98 05994 :_ngéléﬁ_gicl\;;‘lsoéxé;lpp LINER IN 155€ EACH 1 5,500.00 -
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) FROM
99 05995 ACCESS CLEANOUT TOWARDS THE MAIN EACH 5 4,250.00 -
(REVERSE)
100 05996 QEPEE'_FIIEE?\ISA?\IEZAQQHOLE LATERAL EACH 3 2,800.00 -
101 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 25 15.00 -
102 06500 TYPE A SLURRY cY 50 150.00 -
103 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2800 45.00 -
104 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 390 40.00 -
105 07302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 20 26.5 25.00 662.50
106 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 16000 6.90 -
107 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 4500 7.90 -
108 07307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 300 11.00 -
109 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 100 45.00 -
110 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 4500 60.00 -
111 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 3000 65.00 -
0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls Page 5




112| 08310 |HWADRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT58-28S | TON 100 100.00 .
13| 12200 |PAVEMENTMARKING EPOXY, DOUBLELINE, | 5000 120 ]
14| 12203  |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH LF 240 12.00 .
115 | 12205 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-NCH |  LF 260 13.00 .
116 | 12206 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18NCH |  LF 70 19.00 .
17| 12216 [PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL EAcH 1 150,00 ]
118 | 13002 |REMOVE SIGN EACH 14 15.00 .
119 | 13003 |REMOVE POSTS EACH 2 15.00 .
120| 1s005 |REWOVE, STORE AND REANSTALLSIGNS & | g0y . 50,00 ]
21| 1400 |TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT#40 SEED & | 100 6.00 ]
MULCH
122 | 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 2100 13.00 .
123 | 15001 [ADIUSTEXSTING WATERVALVE - NO EACH 19 50.84 .
124 | 15002 QE:E%S&EGNG WATER VALVE - EACH 8 800.00 .
125 | 15003 || JRIISHAND INSTALL L. FT- OF &-INCH LF 6500 146.00 .
126 | 1oons |FURNISHAND INSTALL 8-NCH GATE VALVES| g0 0 3.400.00 ]
127| 15005 |FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY| EACH 15 10,800.00 .
128 | 15006 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EACH 27 3,200.00 .
129 | 15007 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EACH 31 4,300.00 .
130 | 15009 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EACH 32 5,000.00 .
131| 15010 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EACH 2 7,000.00 .
132 | 15011 |CONNECT 1-1/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) EACH 1 3,800.00 .
133 | 15012 |CONNECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EACH 1 4,200.00 .
134 | 15013 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS EACH 14 800.00 .

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 6




135 15014 ABANDON VALVE BOXES LS 1 400.00 -
136 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00) -
137 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00) -
Project Location #3 - NAPA TRAIL, SUNRISE COURT, ELK LANE, EVERETT )
DRIVE, AND WOODFIELD CIRCLE
138 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 11,785.10 -
139 01014 EﬁizzgfﬁgTﬁgésigg - PORTABLE LS 1 6,858.00 -
140 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 6 70.00 -
141 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 50 45.00 -
142 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 50 27.00 -
143 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2000 10.06 -
144 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 14500 2.25 -
145 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 100 24.45 -
146 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 6000 3.23 -
147 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 400 2.51 -
148 04020 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE| TON 1300 23.62 -
149 04031 z';\j%l’:’b]g:g%gg)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 900 36.71 -
150 04991 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) SY 6000 1.17 -
151 05042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 2 4,000.00 -
152 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 41 800.00 -
153 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 6,200.00 -
154 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 3 5,400.00 -
155 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 2 50.00 -
156 05308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 415 31.00 -
157 05352 gﬁgLTNAORJTLATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 31 2,000.00 -
o | oo [ IERA GG N0 | o | -
159 05362 E'IA'N(I)-II;A;EYV\I;Q;I?\;I?Q::I LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 EACH 31 4,850.00 -

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 7




SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP)

160 | 05364 | ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. LF 216 12.00 -
161 | 05410 |SEVABILITAIE SANTARY MANHOLE W EACH 8 1,560.00 .
162 | 05420 SRR AR O o o INVERT/ EACH 14 800.00 -
163 | 0sazz [SAN TARY MANHOLE BENCHTINVERT/ EACH 2 1,600.00 -
164 | 05432 |SANTARY VATHOLE CHIVINEY. FRAVE & EACH 41 2,200.00 -
165 | 05951 [SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND LF 2180 195 -
166 | 05952 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 75 240.00 -
167 | 05955 |STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING |  LF 100 26.50 -
168 | 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 25 15.00 -
169 | 06500 |TYPE A SLURRY cY 50 150.00 -
170 | 07130 [30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2000 46.22 -
171| 07301  |CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS |  SF 220 40.00 .
172 | 07304  |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 12000 6.90 -
173 | 07306  [6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 2500 7.90 .
174 | 08012  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sy 20000 1.92 -
75| ooozo | FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED N 20000 0.00 ]
176 | 08050 |HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sy 100 45.28 -
177 | 08065 |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 2400 35.99 -
178 | 08103  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 1200 57.84 -
179 | 08105 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5T 58-28 S TON 3200 66.83 .
180 | 13002 |REMOVE SIGN EACH 12 15.00 -
181 | 13003 |REMOVE POSTS EACH 2 15.00 .
52| 1s005 |REWOVE, STORE AND REANSTALLSIGNS & | gy . 50,00 ]
‘63| 1400p |TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT#40 SEED & | 100 5.00 ]
MULCH
184 | 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 1600 13.00 -

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 8




ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO

185 15001 REPLACEMENT EACH 19 4787 | $ -
186 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00)| $ -
187 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00)| $ -
186 15002 FA{E‘IJDLIfi-CrZIEEI\);:ESI:lr':'NG WATER VALVE - EACH 7 84749 | $ -
Project Location #4 - PARKING LOT 12 $ 5,633.64
189 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 9,771.47 | $ 4,885.74
190 | otota | TRAREIC O oo LS 1 0.5 1,495.80 | § 747.90
191 03001 CLEARING LS 1 200.00 | $ -
192 03002 GRUBBING LS 1 1.00 | $ -
193 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 200 22.06 | $ -
194 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1400 225(% -
195 04020 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE| TON 50 51.04 | $ -
196 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 200 48.06 | $ -
197 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 10 40.00 | $ -
198 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 800 6.90 [ $ -
199 07307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 600 11.00 | $ -
200 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" SY 1200 443 | % -
201 08020 Eg\L}gﬁé;?N PREPARATION OF MILLED sy 1200 036§ )
202 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING SY 200 49.98 | $ -
203 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 150 81.74 | $ -
204 11990 CONDUIT 1-INCH HDPE LF 200 20.36 | $ -
205 12201 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 900 425|$ -
206 12212 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW EACH 5 275.00 | $ -
207 12216 \I';’VAHVEEEI\ﬁECNJAI}/IRARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, EACH 9 180.00 | $ )
0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls Page 9




208 | 13002 |REMOVE SIGN EACH 3 15.00 .
209 | 13003 |REMOVE POSTS EACH 1 15.00 .
210 | 14000 |TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED& | 0 6.00 ]

MULCH
211 | 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 60 20.00 .
212 | 16001  |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00) .
213 | 16002 |PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00) .

Project Location #5 - LANDER LN, LANDER CT, MANDAN DR, KILPS DR, ]

AND KILPS CT
214 | 01001  |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 13,629.51 .
215 | 01014 EmZFG'E Acé?_"gﬁ%sﬂgg - PORTABLE LS 1 6,858.00 .
216 | 02005 |INLET PROTECTION EACH 9 70.00 .
217 | 03041  |CLEARING INCHDIA| 50 45.00 .
218 | 03042 |GRUBBING INCHDIA| 50 27.00 .
219 | 03300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2000 10.06 .
220 | 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 22000 2.25 .
221 | 03500 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 400 6.11 .
222 | 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sy 19000 3.32 .
223 | 04016 |GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 sy 500 2.50 .
224 | 04020  |1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE| TON 3400 2265 .
225 | 04031 ﬁ@fb’g:g%g&GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 2800 35.61 .
226 | 04991  |SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) sy 19000 113 .
227 | 05050  |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 28 800.00 .
228 | 05075  |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 6,200.00 .
229 | 05076  |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR | EACH 3 5,400.00 .
230 | 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 33 50.00 .
231 | 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2105 20.25 .

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 10




SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS

232 | osssz  |SANTERY EACH 40 1,850.00 .
| o [TERER GO | o | I
254 | osaez |[SANTARY LATERAL LINNG (CIPP) WITHINZ5| 0 4.500.00 ]
205 | s |SANITARY LATERALLINNG (CIPP) WITHINZS | g 1 5,000.00 ]
I R G R s
237 | osago  |SANTARY MANAGLE BENCH/INVERT/ EACH 9 800.00 .
238 | 05432 2’8’:'/'EQF;E|';"&NCZCKAL§NCTH'MNEY’ FRAME & EACH 28 2,200.00 .
230 | osos1 |SANTARY SEWER CLEANING AND LF 1000 195 .
240 | 05952  [SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 55 225.00 .
241 | 05955 |STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING |  LF 260 11.00 .
242 | 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 10 15.00 .
243 | 06500 |TYPE A SLURRY cY 20 150.00 .
244 | 07130  [30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2000 46.83 .
245 | 07301  |CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS |  SF 260 40.00 .
246 | 07304  |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 15000 6.90 .
247 | 07306  |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 7000 7.90 .
248 | 08012  |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sy 5000 219 .
249 | oaozo |-OUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED N 5000 055 ]
250 | 08050  |HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sy 100 45.28 .
251 | 08065 |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 900 36.16 .

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 11




252 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 3500 $ 57.84 | $ -
253 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 2800 $ 65.59 | $ -
254 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 12 $ 15.00 | $ -
255 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 6 $ 15.00 | $ -
256 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & sy 50 $ 8.00 | $ )
MULCH
257 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD Sy 1800 $ 13.00 | $ -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO
258 15001 REPLACEMENT EACH 9 $ 101.07 | $ -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -
259 15002 REPLACEMENT EACH 7 $ 84749 | $ -
260 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY $ (1,500.00)| $ -
261 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY $ (500.00)| $ -
Total $ 161,725.88
Less Retainage $ 8,086.29
Total $ 153,639.59
Less Previously $ )
Paid
Total Amount $ 153,639.59
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $153,639.59 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

%Qa««i. r=

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works

0O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Resurfacing\Contract_Bid\Partials\Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #1.xls

Page 12




May 8, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _4  to Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc., 17108 County Line Road, Union Grove, W| 53182 for

2024 Area 7 Flood Mitigation Storm Sewer Improvements project.

Contract No. #4345 Contract Date: November 19, 2024
Original Amount: $2,435,158.83
I;\ilr;(.e Item No. Item Description Unit Qu:r:f:ties CgT;::ittid Unit Price Amount
1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.4 $ 112,517.00| $ 45,006.80
2 01017 TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE LF 1,500 $ 312 $ -
3 01500 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING LS 1 $ 19,675.00 | $ -
4 02002 SILT FENCE LF 600 380 $ 3.95($ 1,501.00
5 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 26 26 $ 170.00 | $ 4,420.00
6 02010 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH 2 15 $ 3,231.00( $ 4,846.50
7 03001 CLEARING LS 1 1 $ 3,822.00( $ 3,822.00
8 03002 GRUBBING LS 1 1 $ 3,822.00( $ 3,822.00
9 03100 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 3 3 $ 2,160.00 | $ 6,480.00
10 03101 REMOVE INLET EACH 8 7 $ 593.00 | $ 4,151.00
11 03110 REMOVE PIPE LF 1,000 556 $ 7071 $ 39,314.76
12 03205 ABANDON PIPE LF 325 $ 27.04( $ -
13 03250 REMOVE FENCE LF 350 100 $ 260($ 260.00
14 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 300 18 $ 1097 $ 197.46
15 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1,750 $ 140 $ -
16 03501 SAWCUT FULL DEPTH LF 425 $ 3.90($ -
17 03605 REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY SY 700 $ 478 $ -
18 03990 REMOVE BOLLARD EACH 11 $ 90.00( $ -
19 03991 ggl;\lvggg;??g?sTECT’ AND TRANSPORT LS 1 $ 2,080.00 | $ -
20 03992 REMOVE AND SALVAGE GUARDRAIL LF 65 65 $ 26.00| $ 1,690.00
21 03993 REMOVE SHOT PUT CONCRETE PAD EACH 9 9 $ 135.00 | $ 1,215.00
29 03994 II§EII\3/IOVE DISCUS CAGE AND CONCRETE LS 1 $ 1,130.00 | )
23 03995 REMOVE SHOT PUT PIT LS 1 1 $ 3,623.00( $ 3,623.00
2 | osoos |SPLORATORY EXCAVATION-BXISTNG [ gacy [ s 266000 .
25 03997 REMOVE BUILDING PAD LS 1 $ 180.00 | $ -

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 1_Willkomm\Partials\Willkomm_Area 7_PARTIAL #4.xIsx Page 1



26 04005 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 800 50.00 -
27 04012 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) LF 230 62.00 -
28 04020 é—cl)/j;gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 100 26.73 )
29 04120 SLURRY BACKFILL CY 100 61 91.50 5,581.50
30 04990 OUTFALL GRADING LS 1 7,030.00 -
31 04991 ?;gﬁg‘ﬁg\:\j\/ER TEMPORARY FLOW LS 1 1 25,750.00 25,750.00
32 05011 PIPE BULKHEAD EACH 4 3 553.00 1,659.00
33 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 1 537.00 -
R e A I -
35 05157 2gi?:gé\ug\?TR(Yoii\,{lviﬁ#?TERAL LF 60 59.5 292.20 17,385.90
36 05429 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT EACH 1 1,003.00 -
37 05475 48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 1 1 4,219.50 4,219.50
38 05477 72 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 1 1 6,901.00 6,901.00
39 05478 84 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 2 2 10,235.00 20,470.00
40 05479 96 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 2 2 12,085.00 24,170.00
41 05485 2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 7 6 3,036.00 18,216.00
42 05506 6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 10 18 298.00 5,364.00
43 05542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 135 92 102.94 9,470.48
44 05545 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 45 33 99.82 3,294.06
45 05548 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 15 3 152.85 458.55
46 05551 21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 25 22 149.73 3,294.06
47 05554 24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 55 46 124.78 5,739.88
48 05563 42 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 340 324 189.77 61,485.48
49 05638 gSE\I/’\\/IES ;(IFG’OE INCH TYPE | HERCP STORM LF 145 125 293.23 36,653.75
50 05648 éSE\I/'\\/lEs IZ(IIZ’GE INCH TYPE | HERCP STORM LF 35 26 559.42 14,544.92
51 05653 Z?I,E\I/,\\IIERH Ii(llfg INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM LF 855 840 441.92 371,212.80
52 05850 CONCRETE COLLAR EACH 16 10 720.59 7,205.90
53 05875 BOX STORM SEWER 8 FT X4 FT LF 75 76 900.48 68,436.48
54 05876 BOX STORM SEWER 12 FT X6 FT LF 450 1,303.41 -
55 05903 HEAVY RIPRAP CY 150 118.07 -
56 05905 RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR SY 200 5.90 -
57 05951 ?;’:‘IIEI/?;LSEWER CLEANING AND LF 3,250 4.16 -
58 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 4 374.34 -

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 1_Willkomm\Partials\Willkomm_Area 7_PARTIAL #4.xIsx Page 2



59 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 4,300 5.82 -
60 05956 STORM SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 1 187.16 -
61 05990 E(E)é(TSIggRM SEWER 12 FT W X 6 FT H END EACH 1 18,739.00 )
62 05991 BOX STORM SEWER 12 FT W X6 FT HBEND | EACH 1 11,828.00 -
63 05992 ZSI‘E\I/’\\IIICE:: Ii(lgaE ISESDTYPE I HERCP STORM EACH 1 1 9,935.00 9,935.00
64 05993 ]I\-/IJ;’-\IF\I-II—-I)C()EI(ES FT RECTANGULAR STORM EACH 1 1 67,563.00 67,563.00
65 05994 ﬁ;ﬂ;é&g FT RECTANGULAR STORM EACH 1 1 44,150.00 44,150.00
66 05995 ]I\-/ch’-\l':\lL)(Z()Eé FT RECTANGULAR STORM EACH 1 1 46,396.00 46,396.00
67 05996 ﬁ;ﬂ;é&é FT RECTANGULAR STORM EACH 1 1 46,723.00 46,723.00
68 05997 ]I\-/ch’-\l':\lL)(Z()Elgs FT RECTANGULAR STORM EACH 1 1 68,700.00 68,700.00
69 05998 CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE EACH 2 7,244.00 -
70 05999 54-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 15 21 636.37 13,363.77
71 05999.1 |CONCRETE PIPE CAP EACH 3 2 836.00 1,672.00
72 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 550 54.80 -
73 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SE 20 58.33 )
FIELDS
74 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 3,500 8.69 -
75 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 650 11.13 -
76 07307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 225 12.17 -
77 07990 5-INCH CONCRETE BUILDING PAD SF 150 30.42 -
78 07991 TWEAAQTV?SQF'{:TESSSB RAMP DETECTABLE SE 30 23.00 )
79 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 850 100 47.67 4,767.00
80 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 225 132.06 -
81 08104 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 40 155.45 -
82 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 150 164.03 -
83 11005 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105 EACH 2 1,123.00 -
84 11101 CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED) LF 175 31.90 -
o | 11106 |CONCUTRIGDNOMVETALLCSCHA0. 3 | (o | g5 1954 -
86 11112 CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED) LF 240 37.26 -
87 11123 #10 XLP USE WIRE LF 2,200 2.04 -
88 11125 #6 XLP USE WIRE LF 530 3.63 -
89 11126 #4 XLP USE WIRE LF 1,600 4.13 -
90 11202 EEANAS\R/E%NBDADSISPOSE OF EXISTING EACH 2 748.67 -
01 11403 Ez’\f_:':r)\(JE[\]ﬁrND REINSTALL EXISTING STREET EACH 2 3,036.00 )
O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 1_Willkomm\Partials\Willkomm_Area 7_PARTIAL #4.xIsx Page 3



REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL
92 11990 QUAZITE VAULT - FIBER EACH 1 $ 999.00 | $ -
REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL PULL
93 11991 BOX - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT 653.0140 EACH 2 $ 999.00 $ i
94 11992 EgyOVE AND RE-INSTALL CITY QUAZITE LS 1 0.5 $ 999.00 | $ 499.50
DISCONNECT, PULL, AND PROTECT
9 11993 EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE LF 1,900 $ 3079 i
PULL AND RECONNECT EXISTING FIBER
96 11994 OPTIC CABLE LF 1,900 $ 5.80($ -
97 12201 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 60 $ 6.34| % -
08 12202 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, LE 50 $ 500| $ )
4-INCH
99 12203 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH LF 135 $ 9.20| % -
100 12205 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH LF 35 $ 15.08 | $ -
101 12206 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH LF 20 $ 19.86 | $ -
102 12216 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL EACH 3 $ 546.00 | $ -
103 13005 REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & EACH 9 $ 103.98 | $ )
POSTS
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, NO. 40 SEED, &
104 14003 EROSION MAT SY 9,000 $ 385|% -
105 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 1,025 $ 17.32| $ -
106 14990 6 FT CHAINLINK FENCE LF 125 $ 50.54| $ -
107 14991 NEW TREE EACH 13 $ 436.72| $ -
108 15001 LOWER 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL EACH 3 3 $ 4,118.00| $ 12,354.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH D.l. WATER
109 15002 MAIN AND EITTINGS FOR LOWERING EACH 3 3 $ 5,374.00( $ 16,122.00

Total $ 1,164,108.05

Less Retainage $

58,205.40

Total $ 1,105,902.65

Less Previously
Paid

Total Amount
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $141,617.63 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,
2 D.s

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 1_Willkomm\Partials\Willkomm_Area 7_PARTIAL #4.xIsx

$ 964,285.02

$ 141,617.63

Page 4





