SUMMARY TABLE
FOR
PARTIAL PAYMENTS

September 4, 2025

1. All-Ways Contractors, Inc. for 2025 Asphalt Street Utility Repair - City Wide. ................. $151,929.95

2. Edgerton Contractors, Inc. for 2025 Area 7 Flood Mitigation Channel and
Storage IMPIrOVEMENES. ......viiiiiiei et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e s arareeaeeeeeeeeeannes $95,762.85

3. LalLonde Contractors, Inc. for Bethesda Court and Park Avenue Utility and
Street IMProVEMENTS. .. ..ottt $3,160.00

4. Lalonde Contractors, Inc. for Gascoigne Drive and Peters Drive Utility and
Street IMProvVEMENES. ... $155,814.37

5. LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for Silvernail Road Utility and Street
IMPIOVEMENTS. .....eiiiiiiiii ettt e e et e e e ettt e e e e sttt e e e e ennteeeesenneeeeeennneeens $404,542.79

6. Payne & Dolan, Inc. for 2025 Asphalt Street Resurfacing and Ultility
IMPIOVEMENTS. ... ...t e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eennseeeeas $212,029.03

7. Wandel Contractors, Inc. for Concrete Pavement Patching and Concrete
Sawing - City WIde. ...ttt $99,766.30

8. Zenith Tech, Inc. for W. Sunset Dr. And S. Prairie Avenue Traffic Signal
IMPIOVEMENTS. ...ttt et e e e ettt e e e et e e e e e e nsae e e e e aneaeeeeanneeeaeanns $52,662.86

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2025\Agendas 2025\09-04-25\2_Payments\_Summary Table for Partial Payments 9-4-25.doc



TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

September 4, 2025

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _2  to All-Ways Contractors, Inc., P. O. Box 798, EIm Grove, WI 53122 for 2025 Asphalt Street Utility
Repair - City Wide project.

Contract No. 5366

CONTRACT DATE: April 15, 2025

Original $ 203,545.00

L’\ilr;e.z Iltem No. Item Description Unit Qu:r:?ities CgT;,:ﬁf,d Unit Price Amount
1 8990 5-Inch Asphalt Utility Repair SF 20000 19,754.68 $9.68 191,225.30
2 3501 Sawcut Full Depth LF 4500 3,915 $2.21 8,652.15
Total 199,877.45
Less Retainage 5,088.63
Total 194,788.82
Less Previo;asilz 42,858.87
Total Amount 151,929.95

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $151,929.95 be allowed.

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Asphalt Street Utility Repairs\Contract Bid\Partials\All-Ways_2025 Asphalt Street Repairs_PARTIAL #2.xIs

Respectfully Submitted,

2z

s

Alex Damien, P.E.
Director of Public Works

rFE=

Due

Page 1




September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _4 to Edgerton Contractors, Inc., 545 W. Ryan Road, Oak Creek, W1 53154 for 2025 Area 7 Flood
Mitigation Channel And Storage Improvements project.

Contract No. #5364 Contract Date: April 3, 2025
Original Amount: $1,942,624.00

I;\i‘r;t'a Item No. Item Description Unit Qu::gties Cg;;:;tt‘;d Unit Price Amount

AREA 7 CHANNEL AND STORAGE IMPROVEMENTS
1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 050 | % 3,850.00 | $ 1,925.00
2 01017  [TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE LF 1000 900.00 | $ 550 (% 4,950.00
3 01500 [CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING LS 1 040 $% 10,000.00 | $ 4,000.00
4 02002 [SILT FENCE LF 5750 4,171.00 | $ 2.00 [ $ 8,342.00
5 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 5 4.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 600.00
6 02010 [CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH 3 150 | $ 1,754.00 | $ 2,631.00
7 02106  [TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK EACH 5 $ 252.00 | $ -
8 | o000 |[EMPORARYACCESS ROADAND Ls 1 064 |$ 68004005 4352256
9 03001 CLEARING LS 1 1.00 | $ 15,975.00 | $ 15,975.00
10 03002 [GRUBBING LS 1 1.00 | $ 7,775.00 | $ 7,775.00
11 03101 REMOVE INLET EACH 2 200|$% 283.00 | $ 566.00
12 03110 REMOVE PIPE LF 600 580.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 6,960.00
13 03250 REMOVE FENCE LF 1750 1,225.00 | $ 4.00 [ $ 4,900.00
14 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 125 $ 7.00|$ -
15 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1250 $ 1.00 | $ -
16 03501 SAWCUT FULL DEPTH LF 150 $ 195 % -
17 03990 ngSgAETTgﬁESTRlAN BRIDGE AND LS 1 $ 5,015.00 | $ -
18 03991 REMOVE SOFTBALL FIELD LS 1 $ 1,401.00 | $ -
19 04005 (ROCK EXCAVATION cYy 2500 1,250.00 | $ 51.00 | $ 63,750.00
20 04020 é—é/j":'{gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 50 $ 36.00 | $ )
21 04990 EXCAVATION CUT LS 1 020 |$ 533,157.00 | $ 106,631.40
22 05475 (48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 2 $ 5,054.00 | $ -
23 05545 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 75 $ 65.00 | $ -
24 05548 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 10 $ 97.00 [ $ -
25 05560 (30 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 250 $ 131.00 | $ -

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 2 - Edgerton\Partials\Edgerton_Area 7 Flood Mitigation_PARTIAL #4 Page 1




26 05681 |STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 1 $ 578.00 | $ -

15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END

27 05715 |2 "o EACH 1 $ 1,133.00 | $ .

28 05850 |CONCRETE COLLAR EACH 3 $ 800.00 | $ -

29 05902  |MEDIUM RIPRAP cY 10 $ 144.00 | $ -

30 05903  |HEAVY RIPRAP cY 250 $ 119.00 | $ -

31 05905 |RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR SY 400 $ 2.00|$ -

32 05955 |STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING|  LF 700 $ 9.00 | $ -

33 05990 |CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM sy 6000 765.00 | $ 35.00 | $ 26,775.00

34 07130  [30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 125 $ 50.00 | $ -

35 07304  |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 500 $ 12.00 | $ -

36 08103  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 10 $ 325.00 | $ -

37 08105 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 10 $ 315.00 | $ -
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, ATHLETIC SEED MIX,

38 14002 [0 0 vULCH SY 50000 $ 3.00 | $ -

39 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD SY 1200 $ 23.00 | $ -
CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM WITH

40 | 14990.1 |IMPORTED TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & SY 4200 $ 18.00 | $ y
CHANNEL SEED INFILL WITH EROSION MAT

41 | 149902 ﬁl'i';l'f"AR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM STONE | oy 1350 400.00 | $ 12.00 | $ 4,800.00
CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM

42 | 149903 | o0 e ST ONE INFILL SY 450 $ 26.00 | $ -
CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM PROFILE

43 | 149904 |{pavemod EACH 1 $ 561600 % .
CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM SIDE

44 14990.5 SLOPE TRANSITION LF 1800 $ 43.00 | $ -
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, CHANNEL SEED, &

45 14991.1 EROSION MAT sy 100 $ 38.00 | $ -
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, FLOOD PLAIN SEED,

46 14991.2 & EROSION MAT 53 7500 $ 6.00 | $ -

a7 12992 gf;’c(f(HAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, L 9200 s 3221 | 3 ]
6 FT TALL 4 FT WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING

48 14993  |GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, EACH 6 $ 541.00 | $ y
BLACK
6 FT TALL 5 FT WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING

49 14994  |GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, EACH 1 $ 810.00 | $ y
BLACK
6 FT TALL 10 FT WIDE SINGLE LEAF SWING

50 14995 |GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, EACH 1 $ 1,039.00 | $ .
BLACK
6 FT TALL 5 FT WIDE DUAL LEAF SWING

51 14996  |GATE, CHAINLINK FENCE, VINYL COATED, EACH 3 $ 1,001.00 | $ .
BLACK

52 14997  |INSTALL SALVAGED GUARDRAIL LF 65 $ 80.00 | $ -

53 14998  |DISCUS FACILITY LS 1 $  29,084.00 | $ .

54 14999  |SHOTPUT FACILITY LS 1 $  21,901.00 |$ .

HOLLIDALE CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS
55 1500 |CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING LS 1 025|$%  5000.00|$ 1,250.00
56 2002  |SILT FENCE LF 900 521.00 | $ 2.00 | $ 1,042.00

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 2 - Edgerton\Partials\Edgerton_Area 7 Flood Mitigation_PARTIAL #4 Page 2



57 2005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 7 7.00 ($ 150.00 1,050.00
58 2010 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH 2 $ 1,754.00 -
59 2106 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK EACH 3 200|$% 252.00 504.00
60 2166 CULVERT PIPE CHECK EACH 2 $ 125.00 -
61 2990 PROTECT EXISTING GRASS PAVERS LS 1 $ 500.00 -
62 3011 CLEARING STA 10 5.00 | $ 749.00 3,745.00
63 3012 GRUBBING STA 10 5.00 | $ 369.00 1,845.00
64 3501 SAWCUT FULL DEPTH LF 30 $ 1.95 -
65 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 10 $ 41.00 -
REMOVE SEDIMENT & DEBRIS FROM
66 3992 CONCRETE LINED CHANNEL LS ! $ 3,532.00 )
67 4991 HOLLIDALE DRIVE CHANNEL GRADING LS 1 $ 16,564.00 -
68 5904 EXTRA HEAVY RIPRAP (034 250 $ 115.00 -
69 5905 RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR SY 300 $ 2.00 -
70 5990 CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM SY 3450 $ 35.00 -
71 5991 MODIFY EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 2 $ 1,804.00 -
72 5992 INSTALL CITY FURNISHED CULVERT GRATE | EACH 1 $ 1,360.00 -
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL &
73 7002 REPLACEMENT LF 40 $ 50.00 -
CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE APRON
74 7003 REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT SF 240 $ 12.00 ]
75 8103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 1 $ 1,745.00 -
76 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 1 $ 1,725.00 -
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT NO. 40
77 14003 SEED, & EROSION MAT SY 800 $ 15.00 -
CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM WITH
78 14990.1 |IMPORTED TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & SY 3450 $ 9.00 -
CHANNEL SEED INFILL WITH EROSION MAT
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, CHANNEL SEED, &
79 14991.1 EROSION MAT SY 300 $ 26.00 -
80 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0 $ (1,000.00) -
81 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY 0 $ (1,000.00) -
Total 313,538.96
Less Retainage 15,676.95
Total 297,862.01
Less Previous'ly 202,099.16
Paid
Total Amount 95.762.85
Due

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 2 - Edgerton\Partials\Edgerton_Area 7 Flood Mitigation_PARTIAL #4 Page 3




This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $95,762.85 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

22 2. A

Alex Damien, P.E.,
Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2024\2024_Area 7 Flood Mitigation\Contract_Bid\Bid Package 2 - Edgerton\Partials\Edgerton_Area 7 Flood Mitigation_PARTIAL #4 Page 4



September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _8 to LaLonde Contactors, Inc., 1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, W1 53186 for Bethesda Court and
Park Avenue Utility and Street Improvements project.

Contract No. #5360

Contract Date: March 4, 2025

Original Amount: $798,923.40
%\il':’ Item No. Iltem Description Unit Qu:r:?ities Cg?::;ifld Unit Price Amount
1 | 01001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 075 |'$ 2693455 20,200.91
3 | 02003 |EROSION BALES EACH 10 $ 12.00 ;
4 | 02005 |INLET PROTECTION EACH 4 4 $ 80.00 320.00
5 | 03041 |CLEARING INCHDIA| 36 32 $ 56.00 1,792.00
6 | 03042 |GRUBBING INCHDIA| 36 32 $ 13.00 416.00
7 | 03100 |REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 1 $ 500.00 500.00
8 | 03110 |REMOVE PIPE LF 50 50 $ 25.00 1,250.00
9 | 03300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 1820 18105 |'s 6.13 11,008.37
10 | 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 13000 120315 |s 159 19,130.09
11| 03500 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 200 170 |'s 225 382.50
12| 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sy 2100 199053 |s 5.88 11,732.36
13 | 04010 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 820 gs |s 30.08 24,304.64
14 | oa015  [SEOTERTILE FABRICTYPE SAS TOR- sy 180 4284 |s 2.85 1,220.94
15 | 04020 é‘éﬁ;{gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 1800 17953 | s 19.68 35,332.00
16 | 04031 3L%TSSEE%Q§)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 500 2693 | s 30.00 8,079.00
17 | 05042 |SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 1 $  1,650.00 ;
18 | 05050 |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 5 $ 850.00 -
19 | 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $  12,550.00 ;
20 | 05076 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR | EACH 1 $  12,450.00 -
21 | 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 10 8 $ 75.00 600.00
21A| 05155 |6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 120 120 |3 195.00 25,155.00
22 | 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 530 420 |s 40.00 16,800.00
23 | 05331 |15INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 215 $ 92.00 ;
24 | os352 [SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 15 14 $  2,200.00 30,800.00

CLEANOUT

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Bethesda and Park\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #8

Page 1




SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND

25 | osae0 [SANTARYLETERAL LINTO CLE EACH 15 14 600.00 8,400.00
26 | osaez [SANTARYLATERAL LING (CIPPYWITHIN - eack 1 10 5,200.00 52,000.00
27 | oszes  [SANTARYLATERAL LINING (CIPPYWITHIN 1 - Each 4 4 4,350.00 17,400.00
o | o [REERET | | W | w [ owls wew
20 | 05410 EE;‘;‘:'T"I'TTGLES?_‘?&LARY MANHOLE W/ EACH 2 2 1,580.00 3,160.00
30 | osazo |SAN AR O o Cr/ INVERT EACH 3 250.00 -

31 | 05432 gg':'/'gé‘i\éyﬁ"CHE%EN%H'MNEY’ FRAME& 1 EacH 5 5 2,025.00 10,125.00
32 | 05475 |48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 1 1 2,200.00 2,200.00
33 | 05485 |2X3' STORM INLET EACH 2 2 2,150.00 4,300.00
34 | 05542 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 50 50 145.00 7,250.00
35 | osos1  |SANDARY SEWER CLEANING AND LF 700 425 2.30 977.50
36 | 05952 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING | EACH 42 16 350.00 5,600.00
37 | 05955 |STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING |  LF 275 5.25 -

38 | 05090 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE INLET EACH 1 1 175.00 175.00
39 | 05991 |STORM SEWER SPOT REPAIR (IF NEEDED) | EACH 1 9,850.00 -

40 | 05992 |COFFERDAM EACH 1 46,750.00 -

41 | 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 10 25.00 -

42 | 06500 |TYPE A SLURRY oy 40 85.00 -

43 | 07008  [8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sy 2100 1979 50.88 118,502.52
44 | 07118 |18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 620 597 20.57 12,280.29
45 | 07130  [30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 1200 1266 28.34 35,878.44
46 | or3o1 |CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 100 100 42.35 4,235.00

FIELDS

47 | 07302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 54.5 42.97 2,341.87
48 | 07304  |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 11000 9904 6.73 66,653.92
49 | 07306  |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 3250 3532.7 7.40 26,141.98
50 | 07307 |7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 100 90 8.35 751.50
51 | 08012 |MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sy 450 526.3 14.00 7,368.20
52 | osogo  |FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED sy 50 526.3 8.00 4,210.40
53 | 08050 |HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sy 50 35 48.00 1,680.00
54 | 08065 |HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 50 57.00 .

55 | 08103 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT 58-28 S TON 10 22.05 229.00 5,049.45
56 | 08105 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT 58-28 S TON 55 87 229.00 19,023.00
57 | 08310 |HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28S | TON 10 14.4 229.00 3,297.60

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Bethesda and Park\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #8

Page 2



REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS &

58 13005 POSTS EACH 1 $ 95.00 -
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40
59 14003 SEED & EROSION MAT SY 100 $ 7.95 -
60 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 1150 1023 $ 10.95 11,201.85
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO
61 15013 REPLACEMENT EACH 8 4 $ 200.00 800.00
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -
62 15014 REPLACEMENT EACH 8 $ 325.00 -
Total 641,557.42
Less Retainage 19,973.09
Total 621,584.33
Less Prewous.ly 618,424.33
Paid
Total Amount 3.160.00
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $3,160.00 be allowed.

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Bethesda and Park\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #8

Respectfully Submitted,

g D A

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works

Page 3




September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _6 to Lalonde Contractors, Inc., 1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, W1 53186 for Gascoigne Drive and
Peters Drive Utility and Street Improvements project.

Contract No. #5368

Contract Date: April 15, 2025

Original Amount:

$ 3,246,364.78

I;\ilr‘:a Item No. Iltem Description Unit Qu:':?ities CST::taittf/d Unit Price Amount
1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 $ 125,881.40 62,940.70
N S s | N -
3 02005 INLET PROTECTION EA 33 30 $ 80.00 2,400.00
4 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 173 266 $ 41.00 10,906.00
5 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 173 266 $ 5.00 1,330.00
6 03200 g\:Bt)Aél\)lDON SEWER MANHOLE (MH 3766, MH EACH 2 $ 2,000.00 )
7 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2440 935 $ 10.88 10,172.80
8 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 14055 5083 $ 3.28 16,672.24
9 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 170 $ 1.95 -
10 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 13760 $ 4.57 -
11 04012 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) LF 4170 $ 12.40 -
12 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 3030 $ 2.1 -
13 04020 é-éL;gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 3135 $ 0.01 )
10| osozr |7 CRUSHED ASGREGATEBASE COURSE | 1oy | 2120 s 168 -
14A 04030 ggﬁRgEL(ﬁ'éEBSSSGEBESG)ATE BASE TON 1000 $ 15.89 -
15 04990 CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY TON 1 $ 54.33 -
16 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 19 $ 850.00 -
17 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 $ 10,500.00 -
18 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 3 1 $ 11,500.00 11,500.00
19 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 68 67 $ 50.00 3,350.00
20 05108 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1200 1,182 $ 225.00 265,950.00
21 05110 10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 60 51 $ 250.00 12,750.00
22 05157 géﬁiﬂgg&lg\fséi?’/\‘vEE_::)ATERAL LF 875 774 $ 265.00 205,110.00
23 05308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2500 2,500 $ 33.75 84,375.00
24 05309 10 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 270 268 $ 36.75 9,849.00
O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Gascoigne\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Gascoigne and Peters_PARTIAL #6 Page 1




SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS

25 05352 CLEANOUT EACH 68 68 2,000.00 136,000.00
SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND

26 05360 PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION EACH 68 68 650.00 44,200.00
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN

27 05362 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN EACH 68 67 4,750.00 318,250.00
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP)

28 05364 ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. LF 680 303.25 5.00 1,516.25

29 05401 48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE EACH 7 7 5,000.00 35,000.00

30 05402 60 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE (MH 6333) EACH 1 1 15,000.00 15,000.00
REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/

31 05410 CEMENTITIOUS LINER (approx 55') EACH 9 1:425.00 )
REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE WITH

32 05415 CEMENTITIOUS LINER EACH 5 1,395.00 -
SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT /

33 05420 TROUGH WORK - MINOR (MH 2704, MH 2706, | EACH 3 650.00 -
MH 2709)
SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT /

34 05422 TROUGH WORK - MAJOR (MH 5764, MH 2707) EACH 2 950.00 )
SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY (approx 8.2"), )

35 05432 FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT EACH " 2,850.00

36 05485 2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 15 8 2,600.00 20,800.00

37 05681 STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 18 550.00 -
STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME &

38 05695 COVER REPLACEMENT EACH 5 2,400.00 -
SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND

39 05951 TELEVISING LF 3800 873 1.96 1,711.08

40 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 182 16 240.00 3,840.00
REHABILITATE STORM INLET WITH

41 05990 CEMENTITIOUS LINER EA 6 1,395.00 )

42 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 20 25.00 -

43 06500 TYPE A SLURRY CY 20 125.00 -

44 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 2440 46.81 -

45 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SF 260 44.92 )
FIELDS

46 07302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 50 48.54 -

47 07304 4-INCH CONRETE SIDEWALK SF 10970 7.87 -

48 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE SF 3085 8.78 -

49 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 400 289.7 40.44 11,715.47

50 08104 HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 3LT 58-28S TON 2550 60.00 -

51 08105 HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE 5LT 58-28S TON 1700 69.00 -

52 08310 HMA DRIVE AND TERRACE, TYPE 4LT 58-28S| TON 5 100.00 -

53 12203 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH LF 130 25.00 -

54 12206 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH LF 40 30.00 -

55 13002 REMOVE SIGN EA 3 30.00 -
TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT TYPE 40

56 14003 SEED & EROSION MAT SY 100 7.95 )

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Gascoigne\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Gascoigne and Peters_PARTIAL #6 Page 2



57 14005 TOPSOIL AND SOD SY 2395 $ 1095 | $ -
58 14040 PLANTING MULCH CcY 2 $ 80.00 | $ -
59 15001 CVUAI?rNEI:F':nﬁ:‘INDAlmgT;#;thFT OF 8-INCH LF 4260 4259 $ 145.00 | $ 617,555.00
60 15002 \F/XEI?\’;IIIE%HA?\I’\I;DBISI)?EQLL 8-INCH GATE EA 9 9 $ 3,200.00 | $ 28,800.00
61 | 15003 |FURNSH AND INSTALL HYDRANT EA 7 8 $ 1050000 |$  84,000.00
62 15004 CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EA 43 9 $ 1,250.00 | $ 11,250.00
63 15005 CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EA 49 14 $ 1,850.00 | $ 25,900.00
64 15006 CONNECT 6" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EA 1 $ 9,500.00 | $ -
65 15011 ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS EA 8 2 $ 500.00 | $ 1,000.00
66 15012 ABANDON VALVE BOXES EA 10 $ 250.00 | $ -
67 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0 ($1,000.00)( $ -
68 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY 0 ($500.00)| $ -
Total $ 2,053,843.54
Less Retainage $ 81,159.12
Total $§ 1,972,684.42
Less Previo:asilg $ 1.816,870.05
Total Amount $ 155,814.37
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $155,814.37 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,
22 D.< m=

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Gascoigne\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Gascoigne and Peters_PARTIAL #6

Page 3




September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _9 to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., 1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53186 for Silvernail Road
Utility and Street Improvements project.

Contract No. #5357

Contract Date: February 20, 2025

Original Amount:

$2,985,434.16

%\ilr:) Item No. Item Description Unit QuaBr:(tjities Cgrg:taitt?d Unit Price Amount
1 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.96 $ 56,406.50 | $ 54,150.24
2 | tou |[RAFFIC CONTROL SIGN- PORTABLE s | to0 |s tosooo|s 105000
3 2002 SILT FENCE LF 4200 4200.00 $ 165| $ 6,930.00
4 2003 EROSION BALES EACH 50 $ 12.00 | $ -
5 2005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 20 19.00 $ 145.00 | $ 2,755.00
6 2106 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK EACH 15 $ 85.00 | $ -
7 2166 CULVERT PIPE CHECK EACH 3 3.00 $ 65.00 | $ 195.00
8 3011 CLEARING STA 15 7.00 $ 374.00 | $ 2,618.00
9 3012 GRUBBING STA 15 6.00 $ 149.00 | $ 894.00
10 3060 REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX EACH 13 $ 235.00 | $ -
11 3061 INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES) LS 1 1.00 $ 2,945.00 | $ 2,945.00
12 3100 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE EACH 1 $ 450.00 | $ -
13 3101 REMOVE INLET EACH 2 $ 450.00 | $ -
14 3110 REMOVE PIPE LF 750 400.00 $ 3000 $ 12,000.00
15 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 500 471.25 $ 6.10 | § 2,874.63
16 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 7200 6865.73 $ 157 | $ 10,779.20
17 3500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 450 357.50 $ 1.95| % 697.13
18 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 17000 1672346 | $ 413 $ 69,067.89
19 3990 REMOVE GUARD RAIL LF 635 641.00 $ 780 % 4,999.80
20 4010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 4300 4219.90 $ 2580 | $ 108,873.42
21 4016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 3500 2538.88 $ 200 | $ 5,077.76
22 4020 :;(;IU;;I:USHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 10000 9490.76 $ 16.62 | $ 157,736.43
23 4031 ?ILI%TSSEE%QS)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 3000 2365.52 $ 1810 | $ 42,815.91
24 4990 3/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 500 $ 2160 | $ -
25 5042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 1 $ 950.00 | $ -

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #9

Page 1




26 5050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 10 875.00 -
27 5108 8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2300 2271.90 105.00 238,549.50
28 5155 6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 315 440.50 120.00 52,860.00
29 5336 30 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 100 82.00 365.00 29,930.00
30 5337 36 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 140 113.70 560.00 63,672.00
31 5401 48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE EACH 9 9.00 3,500.00 31,500.00
% | sets |ETABLTATESTORMMANHOLEW | goy | 300000 :
33 5420 ?Qggém/vl\g&NKH_O“; IigERNCH /INVERT/ EACH 1 500.00 -
34 | ses  [SANTARYNANFOLE CHIVNEY FRAVES | cocy | 4 325000 :
37 5490 FIELD INLET EACH 1 1.00 3,750.00 3,750.00
38 5510 10 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 20 19.00 185.00 3,515.00
39 5512 12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 20 186.00 -
40 5542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 130 123.00 105.00 12,915.00
41 5548 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 1120 1097.00 110.00 120,670.00
42 5551 21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 600 578.00 115.00 66,470.00
43 5554 24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 790 767.50 125.00 95,937.50
44 5619 ;?PIECH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER LF 220 203.00 150.00 30,450.00
45 5718 1SEI3E|CNTCI:8NRCP STORM SEWER FLARED END EACH 2 2.00 875.00 1,750.00
46 5903 HEAVY RIPRAP CcYy 15 100.00 -
47 5905 RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR SY 20 15.00 -
48 5951 _SFQEIIE-{/AI\;L(SEEWER CLEANING AND LF 2300 2271.90 1.74 3,953.11
49 5952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 9 9.00 158.00 1,422.00
50 5955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 3025 2805.60 1.38 3,871.73
51 5990 72 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 16 16.00 3,750.00 60,000.00
52 5991 édlr;ICNT(lngR\S:VI;’f;ESRHMRSAECV&ER FLARED END EACH 1 1.00 500.00 500.00
19 INCH X 30 INCH HERCP STORM SEWER
53 5992 FLARED END SECTION W/ CUT-OFF WALL & | EACH 1 1.00 2,875.00 2,875.00
TRASH RACK
54 5993 ;i:\’;cég ES?D ”S\IESTTOESSVP/ _‘?;g;’_\'ﬂ :AEgY(ER EACH 1 1.00 650.00 650.00
55 5994 gRJLEJ'IiA\?IE\/;TS{IVR/EIET\ILE)MS;E(;?Ig\II\?SH CcMP LF 60 50.00 75.00 3,750.00
56 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 25 20.00 -
57 6500 TYPE A SLURRY CcYy 50 75.00 -
58 7108 8-INCH DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY 16100 12164.67 55.07 669,908.38
59 7130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 4500 4370.00 22.86 99,898.20

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #9

Page 2




CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING

60 7301 FIELDS SF 64 60.00 43.86 2,631.60
61 7302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 200 37.00 48.72 1,802.64
62 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 7400 3682.50 6.44 23,715.30
63 7306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 3000 2558.60 7.86 20,110.60
64 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 1400 1030.50 8.35 8,604.68
65 8050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING SY 100 42.00 -
66 8103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 150 42.48 135.00 5,734.80
67 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 80 196.00 -
68 8310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 100 166.00 -
69 10990 REMOVE LOOP DETECTOR WIRE LS 1 1.00 869.36 869.36
70 10991 CONDUIT LOOP DETECTOR, WDOT 652.0800 LF 95 95.00 31.65 3,006.75
71 10992 LOOP DETECTOR WIRE, WDOT 655.0800 LF 382 382.00 9.68 3,697.76
72 12201 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 8000 0.95 -
73 12202 Zﬁ’:l/ELIIENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, LE 6300 0.95 )
74 12301 EI,?\I\I/EE’Z/I_IIE'\III(':I'HMARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 65 175 }
75 12302 Eg\(JETET_TNl\ééim’éﬁ GROOVED EPOXY, LF 1800 1.75 -
76 12303 EI,?\I\I/EE’IE;/I_IIE'\III(':I'HMARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 200 20.00 )
77 12304 E;?\IVE?\BA_I?[\TJHMARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 350 350 )
78 12306 EI,?\I\I/EE’I:/ISE_:\INTCI\:ARKING GROOVED EPOXY, LE 50 23.00 )
79 12512 Zg\éEol\chNT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, EACH 2 475.00 )
80 12515 SVA(;/'ES/IENT MARKING GROOVED EPOXY, EACH 1 450.00 )
81 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 32 17.00 -
82 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 8 17.00 -
83 13020 SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND EACH 45 196.00 -
84 13021 SIGN EACH 75 140.00 -
85 13300 MOVE SIGN EACH 3 175.00 -
86 14003 Eggz?(;l_N '\;E_II_?TILIZER, NO. 40 SEED & sy 4000 5.95 }
87 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 10000 8.65 -
88 14100 GUARDRAIL LF 635 48.80 -
89 14990 MGS GUARDRAIL TERMINAL EACH 2 5,940.00 -
90 15000 CVUASFI\IIEIFS{TAQII\INDAIZSTFAI##IHE‘;SFT OF 12-INCH LF 880 867.00 202.00 175,134.00
91 15001 \':VUABFBIIEIQ-I:AQII\INDA[ZSTS#I{'IH’C\;SFT OF &-INCH LF 60 58.00 245.00 14,210.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH D.I. WATER
92 15002 MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR OFFSET AT N. EACH 1 1.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

UNIVERSITY DRIVE

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #9

Page 3



FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH D.l. WATER
93 15003 MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR OFFSET AT EACH 1 $ 3,500.00 | $ -
SUSSEX LANE (IF NEEDED)
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH GATE
94 15004 VALVES AND BOXES EACH 2 2.00 $ 5,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE
95 15005 VALVES AND BOXES EACH 1 1.00 $ 2,800.00 | $ 2,800.00
96 15006 ABANDON VALVES & VALVE BOXES EACH 2 2.00 $ 750.00 | $ 1,500.00
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO
97 15007 REPLACEMENT EACH 3 $ 300.00 | $ -
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -
98 15008 | oCo| ACEMENT EACH 3 $ 550.00 | $ -
99 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0 $ (1,500.00)
Total $ 2,360,574.32
Less Retainage $ 74,635.85
Total $ 2,285,938.47
Less Prewous.ly $ 188139568
Paid
Total Amount $ 404,542.79
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $404,542.79 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

AR S

Alex Damien, P.E.,
Director of Public Works

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Silvernail Road\Contract_Bid\Partials\LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #9

Page 4



September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 8 to Payne & Dolan, Inc., N3 W23650 Badinger Road, Waukesha, WI 53188 for 2025 Asphalt Street
Resurfacing And Utility Improvements project.

Contract No. #5363 Contract Date: April 3, 2025
Original Amount: $ 7,298,487.54
Line s . Bid Completed o
No. Item No. Item Description Unit Quantities Quantity Unit Price Amount

PROJECT LOCATION #1 - MESA COURT, MESA VERDE DRIVE, CONE VIEW

LANE, AND GLACIER COURT $ 888,541.31

1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $ 13,233.83 [ $ 13,233.83

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE
2 01014 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE LS 1 1 $ 6,858.00 [$ 6,858.00

3 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 24 24 $ 70.00 |$ 1,680.00
4 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 50 $ 45.00 |$ -
5 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 50 $ 27.00 |$ -
6 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 600 557.5 $ 10.06 |$ 5,608.45
7 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 10500 9860.36 |$ 225 ($ 22,185.81
8 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 100 204 $ 595 ($ 1,213.80
9 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 4400 4379.36 |$ 332 ($ 14,539.48
10 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 200 $ 251 |$ -
1 04020 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 1000 493.24 $ 2472 |$ 12,192.89

3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
12 04031 (INCLUDES EBS) TON 700 1816.48 |$ 35.97 |$ 65,338.79

13 04991 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) SY 4400 4379.36  |$ 122 |$ 5,342.82
14 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 19 19 $ 800.00 |$ 15,200.00
15 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 $ 6,200.00 |$ -

16 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 1 $ 5,400.00 |$ 5,400.00
17 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 15 16 $ 50.00 |$ 800.00
18 05315 21 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2060 2042 $ 96.50 | $ 197,053.00
19 05352 gﬁEIAT'\f\ORJTLATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 15 15 $ 2,500.00 |$ 37,500.00

SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND
20 05360 PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION EACH 15 15 $ 750.00 | $ 11,250.00

Page 1 of 10




SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 5

21 05361 FT. OF SEWER MAIN (SHORTY) EACH 15 12 5,750.00 69,000.00
22 05420 igg[lj—éﬁYv\/'\g;T(H_ohl/hlyz\ngNCH /INVERT/ EACH 5 5 800.00 4,000.00
23 05432 gg%lggiYEySA\‘CHE?ALEN?HIMNEY’ FRAME & EACH 18 18 2,200.00 39,600.00
24 05484 48 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 3 3 4,200.00 12,600.00
25 05485 2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 3 4 3,700.00 14,800.00
26 05681 STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 4 4 1,500.00 6,000.00
27 05951 ?g’:‘é{ﬁ;ngWER CLEANING AND LF 1000 2.20 -
28 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 25 240.00 -
29 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 1700 1699 4.50 7,645.50
30 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 10 15.00 -
31 06500 TYPE A SLURRY cY 20 150.00 -
32 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 600 557.5 46.53 25,940.48
33 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 100 100 40.00 4,000.00
34 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 8000 7823.63 6.90 53,983.05
35 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 2500 2036.73 7.90 16,090.17
36 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sY 12000 11431.01 1.75 20,004.27
37 08020 Eg\L/JI'E\II\SI)QL;ON PREPARATION OF MILLED SY 12000 11431.01 0.11 1,257.41
38 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sY 50 45.28 -
39 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sY 1300 587.2 36.55 21,462.16
40 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 1000 701 59.79 41,912.79
41 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 2000 1758.75 66.24 116,499.60
42 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 2 15.00 -
43 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 1 15.00 -
44 13005 II';\’(E)I\S/I_I(-)S\/E, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & EACH 1 90.00 }
45 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & sy 50 18.00 }
MULCH
46 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 850 1058.93 13.59 14,390.86
47 15001 QE;LLji-I(;EE'\)ZIESJ.:.NG WATER VALVE - NO EACH 9 9 63.17 568.53
48 15002 QE;LLji-I(;EEGIESJ.:.NG WATER VALVE - EACH 4 4 847.41 3,389.64
49 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00) -
50 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00) -

Page 2 of 10




Project Location #2 - FOX RIVER PARKWAY, SCHOOL DRIVE, AND FOX POINT DRIVE $  1,900,526.79
51 | 01001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 05 | 1087488 |$ 5,437.44
52 | 01014 gmigg ACBOL“éTG%SS/‘;g'; - PORTABLE LS 1 1 $ 551880 |$ 5,518.80
53 | 02003 |EROSION BALES EACH 50 20 |$ 0.01 |$ 0.20
54 | 02005 |INLET PROTECTION EACH 35 2% |$ 70.00 |$ 1,750.00
55 | 03041 |CLEARING INCHDIA| 100 10 |3 52.00 |$ 5,720.00
56 | 03042 |GRUBBING INCHDIA| 100 10 s 25.00 |$ 2,750.00
57 | 03300 |REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2800 15463 |$ 1006 [$  15,555.78
58 | 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 21000 458277 |8 225 |$  10311.23
50 | 03500 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 800 $ 298 s -
60 | 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sy 24000 $ 341 s -
61 | osggo  [RENMOVE, TEMPORARILY STORE, AND EACH 15 $ 200.00 |$ -
62 | 04016 |GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 sy 1000 $ 251 s -
63 | 04020 égﬁ;gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 4100 20001 |$ 2124 |$ 4,248.21
64 | 04031 ?ILCCFESS';DEQ;GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 3600 $ 36.98 |$ -
65 | 04991 |SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) sy 24000 $ 117 |$ -
66 05042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 4 $ 4,000.00 |$ -
67 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 27 $ 800.00 | $ -
68 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 $ 6,200.00 | $ -
69 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 3 $ 5,400.00 | $ -
70 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 9 9 $ 50.00 |$ 450.00
71 | 05155 |6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL LF 195 1961 |s 22000 |[$ 4314200
72 | 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 755 763 |$ 3100 [ 23,653.00
73 | 05351 |STORM CLEANOUT EACH 15 $ 230.00 |$ -
74 | o535z |SANTARY LATERALLINING ACCESS EACH 14 9 $ 200000 |$  18,000.00
75 | 05360 |SANTANY LATERAL LTINS CLEANINGAND | gack 15 15 s 550.00 |$ 8,250.00
76 | 05361 ﬁ?";‘“s';u?g a’;‘?‘; g:g‘%ﬂg'”’ WITHINS | Each 1 1 $ 500000 |$ 5,000.00
77 | 05362 g:g':_g?s'é‘w::‘:n::ﬁ"'"e (CIPPYWITHIN | £y 8 5 $ 485000 |$  24,250.00
78 05363 E?NéLASZ;l_:gEEAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 EACH 1 $ 4,500.00 |$ )
79 | 05364 |SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) LF 97 2642 |$ 12.00 |$ 317.04

ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.

Page 3 of 10




SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT /

80 | osaz0 |3 AR or EACH 1 1 $ 800.00 800.00
81 | os422 fgggémv"gg‘l‘:'_owf J%ERNCH /INVERT/ EACH 4 $  1600.00 -
82 | 05432 ig:‘,g;";;L“L‘:'::HE?W"EEN?H'MNEY' FRAME& | Each 27 23 |$ 220000 50,600.00
83 | 05475 |48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE EACH 3 $  2600.00 -
84 | 05483 |36 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 1 $ 220000 -
85 | 05484 |48 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 2 2 $  3,100.00 6,200.00
86 | 05485 |2'X3' STORM INLET EACH 12 11 |$ 230000 25,300.00
87 | 05504 |4 INCHPVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 450 $ 90.00 -
88 | 05542 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 70 $ 110.00 -
89 | 05545 |15INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 360 $ 110.00 -
90 | 05681 |STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT EACH 3 3 $  1500.00 4,500.00
91 | 05695 ?;I)(\)/EI\R" rg;‘L"L%LEEM‘;:';"NEY’ FRAME & EACH 1 1 $  2,200.00 2,200.00
92 | 05951 ?é‘t'gﬁ;ﬁ SEWER CLEANING AND LF 5825 $ 175 ;
93 | 05952 |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 125 $ 215.00 -
94 | 05955 |STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING | LF 1700 $ 5.25 -
95 | 05991 |REBUILD STORM CB 6352 EACH 1 1 $ 390000 3,900.00
96 | 05092 |REBUILD STORM CB 6379 EACH 1 1 $  3,900.00 3,900.00
o7 | o0s993 | NSTALL SECTIOWAL CIPPLINER IN 123€ EACH 1 $  5000.00 -
98 | o0soge | NSTALLSECTIONL SIPPLINER IN 153€ EACH 1 $  5500.00 -
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) FROM
99 | 05095 |ACCESS CLEANOUT TOWARDS THE MAIN EACH 5 $ 425000 -
(REVERSE)
100 | 05996 |RIURELEASE VANHOLE LATERAL EACH 3 3 $  2800.00 8,400.00
101| 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 25 $ 15.00 -
102 | 06500 |TYPE A SLURRY % 50 $ 150.00 -
103 | 07130  |30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2800 15163 |$ 45.00 68,233.50
104 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 390 80 $ 40.00 3,200.00
105 | 07302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 20 197 | 25.00 4,925.00
106 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 16000 3315.3 $ 6.90 22,875.57
107 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 4500 1267.47 $ 7.90 10,013.01
108 | 07307  |7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 300 $ 11.00 -
109 | 08050  |HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sy 100 $ 45.00 -

Page 4 of 10




110 | 08103  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 4500 60.00 |$ -
11| 08105  |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 3000 65.00 |$ -
112 | 08310 |HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT58-28S | TON 100 100.00 |$ -
113 12202 Z_?,XE:E:IENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, LF 5000 120 | }
114 | 12203 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH LF 240 12.00 |$ -
115 | 12205 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH | LF 260 13.00 |$ -
116 | 12206 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18INCH | LF 70 19.00 |$ -
17 | 12216 [FAVEMERT ARKING EPOXY. SYMBOL, EACH 1 180.00 |$ -
118 | 13002  |REMOVE SIGN EACH 14 15.00 |$ -
119 | 13003 |REMOVE POSTS EACH 2 15.00 |$ -
120| 13005 |REMOVE STORE ANDREINSTALLSIGNS & | . %000 |5 ]
it | 1a002 |TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & | 100 500 |5 ]
MULCH
122 | 14005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 2100 13.00 |$ -
123 | 15001 |ADp oL EnSTING WATERVALVE -NO EACH 19 50.84 |$ -
124 | 15002 QE;L:/S“T:EEG:ESGNG WATER VALVE - EACH 8 800.00 |$ ;
125 | 1003 |[ RS AND BT g | O &INCH LF 6500 6381 146.00 |$  931,626.00
126 | 15004 Zﬁg"gg’;ég‘t’ INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES | £ cyy 19 19 3,400.00 |$ 64,600.00
127 15005 FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EACH 15 14 10,900.00 |$ 152,600.00
128 15006 CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EACH 27 27 3,200.00 | $ 86,400.00
129 15007 CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EACH 31 25 4,300.00 ($ 107,500.00
130 | 15009 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EACH 32 28 500000 [$  140,000.00
131 | 15010 |CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EACH 2 2 700000 |$  14,000.00
132 | 15011  |CONNECT 1-1/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) EACH 1 1 3,800.00 |$ 3,800.00
133 | 15012 |CONNECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EACH 1 1 4,200.00 |$ 4,200.00
134 | 15013 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS EACH 14 8 800.00 |$ 6,400.00
135 | 15014 |ABANDON VALVE BOXES LS 1 40000 |$ -
136 | 16001 |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00)| -
137 | 16002 |PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00)| $ -

Page 5 of 10




Project Location #3 - NAPA TRAIL, SUNRISE COURT, ELK LANE, EVERETT

DRIVE, AND WOODFIELD CIRCLE 532,410.81
138 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 11,785.10 5,892.55
139 01014 gﬁi’;’gg:ﬁ’grcgésﬂgg - PORTABLE LS 1 1 6,858.00 6,858.00
140 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 6 3 70.00 210.00
141 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 50 45.00 -
142 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 50 27.00 -
143 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2000 1866.55 10.06 18,777.49
144 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 14500 15447.16 2.25 34,756.11
145 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 100 24.45 -
146 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 6000 3.23 -
147 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 400 2.51 -
148 04020 '(I;-(‘I)ﬁ;gEUSHED AGGREGATE BASE TON 1300 650 23.62 15,353.00
149 04031 3L%TSSE§%Q§)GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 900 36.71 -
150 04991 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) sY 6000 1.17 -
151 05042 SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 2 4,000.00 -
152 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 41 800.00 -
153 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 6,200.00 -
154 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 3 5,400.00 -
155 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 2 2 50.00 100.00
156 05308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 415 407 31.00 12,617.00
157 05352 zﬁgATNAORJTLATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 31 30 2,000.00 60,000.00
158 05360 igg[Im’?;é@TgERgﬁ&éwggT?&\E‘ANING AND EACH 31 33 550.00 18,150.00
159 05362 ?'?N(I)LASEYV\I;/E_\;E\;?II:I LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 EACH 31 31 4,850.00 150,350.00
160 05364 iggﬁfORNYAILAI:rEEI\?C?‘IEHLI(')\I\llr\I‘E(; (205I lljfl') LF 216 174.75 12.00 2,097.00
161 05410 ggrﬁéil#ggrgssgngRY MANHOLE W/ EACH 8 1,560.00 -
162 05420 iéggésY\N'\gﬁ\I‘(H—ol\;IIlE\lgiNCH /INVERT/ EACH 14 800.00 -
163 05422 iéggésYW'\ggT(H_O[\;EJ%ERNCH /INVERT/ EACH 2 1,600.00 -
164 05432 gg':‘lggiYEQAI:AA,\‘CHE?ALIIEEN(.:I.HIMNEY’ FRAME & EACH 41 2,200.00 -
165 05951 ?éﬁé{ﬁ;ngWER CLEANING AND LF 2180 1.95 -
166 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 75 240.00 -
167 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 100 37.5 26.50 993.75
168 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 25 15.00 -

Page 6 of 10




169 06500 TYPE A SLURRY CcY 50 $ 150.00 | $ -
170 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2000 1866.55 |($ 46.22 |$ 86,271.94
171 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 220 270 $ 40.00 |$ 10,800.00
172 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 12000 128486 |($ 6.90 |$ 88,655.34
173 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 2500 2598.56 |$ 7.90 |$ 20,528.62
174 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sy 20000 $ 192 |$ -
175 08020 223252;9 PREPARATION OF MILLED sy 20000 $ 0.09 |$ -
176 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sy 100 $ 4528 |$ -
177 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 2400 $ 35.99 |$ -
178 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 1200 $ 57.84 |$ -
179 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 3200 $ 66.83 | $ -
180 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 12 $ 15.00 |$ -
181 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 2 $ 15.00 |$ -
182 13005 ESI\S/I?SVE STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & EACH 4 $ 90.00 |$ )
183 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & sy 100 $ 500 |5 )
MULCH
184 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD sy 1600 $ 13.00 |$ -
85 | 15001 [ADIUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -NO eacH | 19 s arers :
186 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY $ (1,500.00) | $ -
187 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY $ (500.00) [ $ -
186 15002 QE;E?EEK/I(:ESJ‘:'NG WATER VALVE - EACH 7 $ 847.49 |$ -
Project Location #4 - PARKING LOT 12 $ 80,802.25
189 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 $ 9,771.47 ($ 9,771.47
190 01014 EEQ'I:\IFCIBEACB?LI\IQTI\'}I(E%S-;:ERTABLE LS 1 1 $ 1,495.80 |$ 1,495.80
191 03001 CLEARING LS 1 1 $ 200.00 |$ 200.00
192 03002 GRUBBING LS 1 1 $ 1.00 |$ 1.00
193 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 200 233.6 $ 22.06 |$ 5,153.22
194 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1400 1026.94 |$ 225 ($ 2,310.62
195 04020 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON 50 37.53 $ 51.04 |$ 1,915.53
196 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 200 233.6 $ 48.06 | $ 11,226.82
197 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 10 10 $ 40.00 |$ 400.00

Page 7 of 10




198 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 800 450 6.90 3,105.00
199 07307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 600 576.94 11.00 6,346.34
200 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" SY 1200 1188.6 4.43 5,265.50
201 08020 Eg\l'/]gaé;l_?'\l PREPARATION OF MILLED SY 1200 1249.6 0.36 449.86
202 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING SY 200 202 49.98 10,095.96
203 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 150 150.34 81.74 12,288.79
204 11990 CONDUIT 1-INCH HDPE LF 200 221 20.36 4,499.56
205 12201 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 900 738.4 4.25 3,138.20
206 12212 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW EACH 5 5 275.00 1,375.00
207 12216 SVZ\;EETECNJA':A;RKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, EACH 2 2 180.00 360.00
208 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 3 15.00 -
209 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 1 15.00 -
210 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & sy 10 8.00 )
MULCH
211 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 60 70.18 20.00 1,403.60
212 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY (1,500.00) -
213 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY (500.00) -
Project Location #5 - LANDER LN, LANDER CT, MANDAN DR, KILPS DR, AND KILPS CT 1,259,738.72
214 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 1 13,629.51 13,629.51
215 | otots | [RAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE s | : sssa00 [s  easson
216 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 9 6 70.00 420.00
217 03041 CLEARING INCH DIA 50 45.00 -
218 03042 GRUBBING INCH DIA 50 27.00 -
219 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 2000 1786.675 10.06 17,973.95
220 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 22000 21819.95 2.25 49,094.89
221 03500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 400 272 6.11 1,661.92
222 03650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 19000 18107.28 3.32 60,116.17
223 04016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 500 2.50 -
224 04020 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 3400 909.97 22.65 20,610.82
225 04031 ?IL%IEBSEE?EQ;GREGATE BASE COURSE TON 2800 594.25 35.61 21,161.24
226 04991 SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING) SY 19000 18107.28 1.13 20,461.23
227 05050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 28 800.00 -

Page 8 of 10




228 05075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 6,200.00 -
229 05076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 3 5,400.00 -
230 05080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 33 33 50.00 1,650.00
231 05308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 2105 2101 29.25 61,454.25
232 05352 gﬁg}_\T'\f\gJTLATERAL LINING ACCESS EACH 40 41 1,850.00 75,850.00
233 05360 ﬁgg[Iﬁﬁ;é@TgEgﬁ&é%gCGTﬁ;\E‘ANING AND EACH 41 41 500.00 20,500.00
234 05362 E'?Ncl)LAggV\I;Q;?\EGkI LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 EACH 40 39 4,500.00 175,500.00
235 05363 E?NélA;ZIL-:(;EEAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 EACH 1 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
236 05364 iggﬁfggﬁ_f;ﬁgﬁﬁl\l}éﬁ (2C5I i"pl') LF 290 194 12.00 2,328.00
237 05420 ?Qggém/v'\gg?(H.OnZiSENCH /INVERT/ EACH 9 3 800.00 2,400.00
238 05432 2@%';@@22"?;‘CHE?AL§N?H|MNEY’ FRAME & EACH 28 34 2,200.00 74,800.00
239 05951 ?g’:‘llz-l\—/pl\;LSEWER CLEANING AND LF 1000 1.95 -
240 05952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 55 225.00 -
241 05955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 260 276 11.00 3,036.00
242 06100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EACH 10 15.00 -
243 06500 TYPE A SLURRY CY 20 150.00 -
244 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 2000 1786.675 46.83 83,669.99
245 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 260 260 40.00 10,400.00
246 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 15000 14845.81 6.90 102,436.09
247 07306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 7000 6974.14 7.90 55,095.71
248 08012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" sY 5000 4314.85 2.19 9,449.52
249 08020 Eg{'}gﬁég?'\l PREPARATION OF MILLED sY 5000 4314.85 0.58 2,502.61
250 08050 HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING sY 100 11.05 45.28 500.34
251 08065 HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING sy 900 143.53 36.16 5,190.04
252 08103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 3500 3083.51 57.84 178,350.22
253 08105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 2800 2559.07 65.59 167,849.40
254 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 12 15.00 -
255 13003 REMOVE POSTS EACH 6 15.00 -
256 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & sy 50 8.00 )
MULCH
257 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 1800 13.00 -

Page 9 of 10




ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO
258 15001 REPLACEMENT EACH 9 13 $ 101.07 |$ 1,313.91
ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE -
259 15002 REPLACEMENT EACH 7 10 $ 847.49 |$ 8,474.90
260 16001 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY $ (1,500.00) | $ -
261 16002 PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES DAY $ (500.00) [ $ -
Total $§  4,662,019.87
Less Retainage $ 182,462.19
Total $  4,479,557.68
Less Previously
Paid $  4,267,528.65
Total Amount $ 212,029.03
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $212,029.03 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works

Page 10 of 10




September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. _2 to Wandel Contractors, Inc., P. O. Box 54, Brookfield, W1 53008 for Concrete Pavement Patching
and Concrete Sawing - City Wide.

Contract No. #5361

CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2025

Original $ 681,597.50
Line - . Bid Completed L
No. Item No. Item Description Unit Quantities Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 07208 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching Sq. Ft. 73,000 33,255.96 | $ 8.28 275,359.35
2 07258 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with HMA Sq. Ft. 1,100 $ 20.20 }
Overlay
3 03501 Saw Full Depth Lin Ft. 25,000 8,147.20 | $ 1.50 12,220.80
4 07002  |Lin- Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Lin. Ft. 250 1678 |$ 41.47 6,958.67
Replacement
5 07200 Drilled Tie Bars Each 3,500 1,384 $ 2.02 2,795.68
Total 297,334.49
Less Retainage 14,866.72
Total 282,467.77
Less Previous.ly 182,701.47
Paid
Total Amount 99.766.30
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $99,766.30 be allowed.

O:\_PROJECTS\2025\2025_Concrete Street Patching\Contract Bid\Partials\Wandel_2025 Concrete Street Patching_ PARTIAL #2.xIs

Respectfully Submitted,

2g. 2.~

Alex Damien, P.E.

Director of Public Works

Page 1




September 4, 2025

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 2 to Zenith Tech, Inc., N6 W23673 Bluemound Road, Waukesha, WI 53187 for W. Sunset Drive and S.
Prairie Avenue Traffic Signal Improvements project.

Contract No. #5375

Contract Date: June 17, 2025

Original Amount: $ 368,001.07
L'\ilr;? Item No. Item Description Unit QuaE:::ties Cg:];rlfitsd Unit Price Amount
1 01001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0.5 $ 41,886.19 |$ 20,943.10
2 | otors |IRATHC CONTROL SIGN - FORTABLE s | " |5 sewoools 4000
3 02005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 4 5 $ 100.00 |$ 500.00
4 03300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 510 $ 11.06 |$ -
5 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1000 $ 314 ($ -
6 04020 1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 50 $ 64.47 | $ -
7 07001 gggEA%EgﬁEF;\ﬁrVEMENT REMOVAL & SY 150 $ 158.55 ($ -
8 07130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 510 $ 19.83 |$ -
9 07301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 80 $ 29.57 |$ -
10 07302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 $ 23.01 |$ -
11 07304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 1000 $ 11.59 |$ -
12 10002 Egﬂg:niﬁfs-rm(; TRAFFIC SIGNAL LS 1 1 $ 2,739.49 |$ 2,739.49
13 10012 g_?NNCDHU_I\-/rvsgs%%yz(_)(;\lzl\g/lETALuc SCHEDULE 40 LF 102 $ 1150 |$ )
14 10013 §_|ONNCDH9lJVgL)G';ID(;?Q?(g“;ETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 LF 477 $ 12.83 |3 )
15 10023 CONDUIT SPECIAL 3-INCH, WDOT 652.0615 LF 476 $ 19.95 |$ -
16 10026 :g3l__|61B4(())XES STEEL 24x42-INCH, WDOT EACH 9 $ 1277.36 |$ }
17 10031 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101 EACH 7 $ 988.24 |$ -
18 10032 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 2, WDOT 654.0102 EACH 1 $ 1,178.72 | $ -
9 | tooso | CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASE, TYPED | cpcyy | s 190007 s :
20 10065 gSA:(I)_;Es'gRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG, WDOT LF 590 $ 167 |3 )
21 10067 g{;:—\SB-»(I)_;'gRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT LF 1094 $ 231 |$ )
22 10072 6C5A5?(|)_2EGERAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT LF 1438 $ 344 |3 )
23 10090 \(/:V?D%'II'EJS\;POE?);JOF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED, LF 1210 $ 221 |% -
o4 10110 ang;lzllsCsAolal\élRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10 AWG, LF 2037 $ 171 |3 }
25 10120 ;II'VRI’DA(;:_II_:IE;(;:IOGQIBIQL EVP DETECTOR CABLE, LF 881 $ 146 |3 )
R e i I s el
27 10141 PEDESTAL BASES, WDOT 657.0100 EACH 7 $ 366.24 |$ -




TRANSFORMER BASE, BREAKAWAY 11-1/2-

28 10145 INCH BOLT CIRCLE, WDOT 657.0255 EACH ! 763.56 )
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND

29 10150 CABINET, 8-PHASE FULLY ACTUATED (CITY EACH 1 4,836.90 -
FURNISHED)

30 10153 POLES, TYPE 3, WDOT 657.0310 EACH 1 4,050.50 -
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 15-

31 10165 FT, WDOT 657.0425 EACH 3 896.08 -
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 10-

32 10170 FT, WDOT 657.0430 EACH 4 790.91 -
LUMINAIRE ARM SINGLE MEMBER 4-IN

3 10258 CLAMP, 8-FT, WDOT 657.0614 EACH ! 337.96 )

34 10603 TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 3S 12-INCH, WDOT EACH 12 896.08 )
658.0173

35 10604 TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 4S 12-INCH, WDOT EACH 8 1,146.86 }
658.0174
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE 16-IN, WDOT

36 10731 658.0416 EACH 8 720.80 -
AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON

37 10735 SYSTEM LS 1 10,206.45 -
SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE, WDOT

38 10800 658.5069.01 LS 1 6,301.02 -
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM

39 10900 (CITY FURNISHED) LS 1 2,342.01 -
VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (CITY

40 10950 FURNISHED) LS 1 4,115.05 -

41 10980 CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10-SPECIAL, WDOT EACH 4 6,485.91 }
654.0120
INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES TYPE 9-SPECIAL

42 10983 A (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 1 1,356.16 -
INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES TYPE 10-

43 10983 B SPECIAL (CITY FURNISHED) EACH 3 1,356.16 ]
INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 35-FT (CITY

44 10984 A FURNISHED) EACH 2 1,623.07 -
INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 40-FT (CITY

45 10984 B FURNISHED) EACH 2 1,623.07 -
INSTALL LUMINAIRE ARMS STEEL 8-FT (CITY

46 10985 FURNISHED) EACH 3 301.04 -
INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHT

47 10986 LUMINAIRE EACH 4 382.84 -
REMOVE EXISTING EVP SYSTEM AND

48 10987 ASSOCIATED WIRING EACH 1 1 839.03 839.03
CONCRETE BASE/PULLBOX - TYPE 1, TYPE 2,

49 10988 TYPE 10-SPECIAL, PULLBOX (SPECIAL EACH 9 942.54 -
EXCAVATION)
SIGNAL BASE UTILITY LOCATE W/HYDRO

50 10989 EXCAVATION HOUR 10 205.33 -
REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RE-INSTALL

51 10990 EXISTING SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS RADIO LS ! 851.50 .

52 10991 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SUNSET & LS 1 1 46,171.35 46,171.35
PRAIRIE
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING

53 11202 CONCRETE BASE EACH 9 9 412.24 3,710.16

54 11203 :g“):OVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL EACH 12 12 122.88 1,474.56

55 12002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH LF 425 4.00 -

56 12003 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH LF 30 5.00 -

57 12005 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 18-INCH LF 120 6.50 -

58 12010 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4" DOUBLE LF 130 295 )
LINE

59 12201 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH LF 230 2.00 -

60 12202 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, LF 460 4.00 }

4-INCH




61 12203 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH LF 520 13.00 |$ -
62 12204 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH LF 300 4.00 ($ -
63 12206 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH LF 130 20.00 |$ -
64 12212 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW EACH 2 275.00 |$ -
65 12215 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD EACH 2 300.00 |$ -
66 13001 REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS EACH 10 20.00 |$ -
67 13002 REMOVE SIGN EACH 17 20.00 |$ -
68 13005 REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & EACH ’ 175.00 | $ }
POSTS
69 13020 SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND EACH 7 175.00 |$ -
70 13021 SIGN EACH 32 225.00 |$ -
71 13030 SIGN, REFLECTIVE TYPE Il EACH 4 225.00 |$ -
72 14002 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WisDOT 40 SEED & sy 100 17.00 |3 )
MULCH

Total $ 81,777.69

Less Retainage $ 4,088.88

Total $ 77,688.81

Less Prewous!y $ 25.025.95

Paid
Total Amount $ 52,662.86
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $52,662.86 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

g D A

Alex Damien, P.E.,

Director of Public Works




	_Summary Table for Partial Payments 9-4-25
	All-Ways_2025 Asphalt Street Repairs_PARTIAL #2
	Edgerton_Area 7 Flood Mitigation_PARTIAL #4
	LaLonde_Bethesda and Park Improvements_PARTIAL #8
	Sheet1

	LaLonde_Gascoigne and Peters_PARTIAL #6
	Sheet1

	LaLonde_Silvernail_PARTIAL #9
	Payne & Dolan_2025 Resurfacing_PARTIAL #8
	Worksheets
	Sheet1


	Wandel_2025 Concrete Street Patching_PARTIAL #2
	Zenith Tech-Sunset and Prairie_PARTIAL #2
	Worksheets
	Sheet1





